5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

ALLYISON PNWERSHIFTY TRANSMI SSTON 5640~5660-

4647A

FIG 17 TRANSMISSIUN MALN HUUS ING



ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALGG 17-3.1

GRCUP A

TRANSMISSION MAIN HOUS ING, FIGURE 17

REF NO NCMENCL ATURE PARY NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FCR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25

1 RINGy SNAP ¢ 2 o a o ¢« @ o o o o« o o « o o o o « 2219907 1 1 2 5
2 SEAYT, CONVERTER PRESR RELIEF SEE SIL 451 . . . 6770571 1 1 2
3 VALVE, CONVERTER PRESR RELIEF « « o ¢ o o« « o « « 6758459 1 1 2
4 SPRINGy CCNVERTER PRESR RELIEF VALVE, .1040- . . 6769344 1 1 2 5

.1070 DIA wWIRE, .7100 0D, 13 TOTAL CCILS
5 BREATHER SEE SPT 533 AND SPI 585 . o o o o « « 6774565 1 1 2
6 WASHERy LOCKy 1/2 o o o o o o o o « o o o o« o« o « 103323 12 12 24 36
7 BOLT, HX HDy 1/2«13 X 5 ¢ 2 o o o o « o s« o« o o« o« 187152 12 12 24 36
8 WASHERy LOCKy 1/2 o o o o o o o o e ¢ o o« o o o o 103323 7 7 14 21
9 BCLTy HX HDy 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 o o o o« o o o « o o o 179887 7 7 14 21
10 HOUSING ASSY, TRANSMISSION & o o o o o ¢ o ¢ o « 6839676 1 1
11 HOUSING o o =« o o o o e o « o o« o« = o « = o o« 6839675 * 1
12 NOT LSED IN THIS GFCUP.
13 TUBE, OIL TRANSFER PUSH START PUMP . . . . . 6758488 1 1 2
14 PINs RELIEF VALVE o 2 o & o o o o o o o s o o« 6758462 2 2 4
15 BUSHING, AUTOMOTIVE PIPE REDUCER o ote o o « o 444335 1 1 2 3
16 KIT, CIL LEVEL SIGHT GAGE-SEE SPI 6-TR-73 USE 2 . 6839183 1

PLUG 9410357 AND 2 WASHER 6755074 WHEN SIGHT

GACE NOT USED
17 WASHER—WHEN SIGHT GAGE NOT USED ¢ ¢ o o o o ¢ « « 6755074 2
18 PLUG - WHEN SIGHT GAGF NOT USED o « « o« o o o « o 9410357 2
19 BEARING, SINGLE ROW BALLy ND 3L16L1214A . & « « o 907691 1 1 2 5
20 RETAINER o o o o o o o s « 2 o o a « = « « s o « 6758497 1 1 2
21 WASHER, TOOTH LOC e o o 2 e« s s s e s e o s » o« 115551 6 6 12 30
22 BCLY, HX HD, SELF-LOCKINGy 1/2<20 X 1 7/8 « « . . 9414052 6 6 12 18
23 ROLT, HX HDy 3/8=16 X 3/4 & o« = o o o o« o o o » « 179837 2 2 4 6
24 RETAINER, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY « o & o o o o o« o o o« « 6838686 2 2 4
25 HCSEy JUMPER @ o o o o o o o o o o o o o« o o « o - 6159379 3 3 9 30
26 TUBE,y JUMPER & 4 4 o o o o o o o o =« o« o o« =« o &« 6759381 3 3 6
27 HUBy CIL TRANSFER o 4 ¢ o o o o o « o o o« « =« o« « 6758230 1 1 2
28 BOLTy, HX HDy 5/8-11 X 1 3/4 & o o o o o o « ¢« & « 271560 27 27 54 81
29 WASHERy LOCKy 5/8 o « o o o o o o o o o o« o o « o« 103325 27 27 54 81

* SERVICED AS AN ASSY - NQOT AS A DETAIL PART



17-3.2

REF NO

24

10
11
12
14
24

10
11
12
13
24

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT THANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALGG

GRCUP B

TEANSMISSION MAIN HOUSING,

FIGURE 17

SAME &% GROUP A, EXCEPT FUOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

NCMENCLATURE

NOT USED IN THIS GRCUP.
BCLTy HX HDy 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 o« o o o o &«
RETAINER, CLUTCH ASSEMELY o o & o &

GRCUP C

TRANSMISSION MAIN HOUS ING,

PART NO REQ

179885 19

6838687 2
FIGURE 17

SAME AS GROUP Ay EXCEPT FOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

NCT USED IN THIS GRCUP.

BCLT, HX HDy 1/2 — 13 X 1 172 o ¢ o o o o a o o+ «
HOUSING ASSY, TRNS &« ¢ a ¢ o o ¢ o o o o o o o «
HOUSING 4 o o 2 o o o e o « o o o o« o o o o =
TUBE, OIL DRAIN <« 4 ¢ o o ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o o o o o
PINy RELIEF VALVE 4 o o o o o o o o o o o o «
RETAINER, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ¢ o o 2 ¢ ¢ o o o o o &

GRCuP D

TRANSMISSION MAIN HOUSING,

179885 1
67158537
6758536 *
6758491
6758462
6838687

BN R oY)

FIGURE 17

SAME AS GROUP A, EXCEPT FOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

NOT USED IN THIS GRGUP.
BCLTy HX HDy 1/2 = 13 X 1 1/2 & o o o &
HOUSING ASSY, TRANSMISSION. SEE SPI 741.
HOUSING, TRANSMISSION <« & o o o« o
TUBE, OIL DRAIN & ¢ o o o o o o
NOT USED IN THIS GROUP.
RETAINER, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ¢ « . «

* SERVICED AS AN ASSY - NOT AS A DETAIL PART

179885 19
6773236 1
6773235 = 1
6758491 1
6838687 1

11-25

SN

RECOMMENDED

SPARES FOR UNITS

1-3 4-10

19 38

2

19 38

1

1

2

19 38

1

2



REF NO

10
11
12
13

10
11
12
13

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 564(C-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG 17-3.3

GRCUP E
TRANSMISSION MAIN HQUSING, FIGURE 17

SAME AS GROUP A, EXCEPT FGR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

NCMENCL ATURE PART NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25
HCUSTNG ASSY, TRANSMISSION., SEE SPI 741. . . - o 6773236 1 1
HOUSING, TRANSMISSION o+ 4 ¢ « o o o o o o« o o 56773225 % 1
TUBE, OIL DPAIN 4 & o o & o o ¢ o o = o« o o « 6758491 1 1 2

NOT LSED IN THIS GROUP.

GROUP F
TRANSMISSION MAIN HOUSING, FIGURE 17
SAME AS GROUP A, EXCEPT FQOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.
HOUSING ASSY, TRANSMISSION 4 o ¢ o o o o o o « & 6770215 1 1
HOUSING, TRANSMISSION &« 4 o« ¢ ¢ o o o « o« o « 6770200 =* 1
NOT USED IN THIS GRGUP.
TUBE, OIL TRANSFER PUSH START PUMP « . « « » 6758488 1 1 2
GRCUP G
TRANSMISSION MAIN HOUSING, FIGURE 17
SAME AS GROUP A, EXCEPT FGR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

NOT USED IN THIS GRCUP.

WASHERy LOCKy 1/2 o o o o o o o o o o o o o« « o« « 103323 19 19 38 57
BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1 172 & o o o o o o o« o o« o« o o « 179885 19 19 38 57
HCUSING ASSY, TRANSMISSION. SEE SPI 74l o« « o « 6772236 1 1
HOUSING ASSY, TRANSMISSION o ¢ « 2 o o o « « o 6773235 = 1
TUBEs OIL DRAIN & o o o o o o o o o o o« o « « 675849] 1 1 2
NOT USED IN THIS GROUP
RETAINERy CLUTCH ASSEMBLY ¢ &« ¢ ¢ o ¢ « « o « - » 6838687 1 2 4

* SERVICED AS AN ASSY - NOT AS A DETAIL PART



17-3.

REF

4

NO

0 o

24

O -~

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

GRCUP H
TRANSMISSION MAIN HOUSINGy, FIGURE 17

SAME AS GROUP A, EXCEPT FCR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

NOMENCL ATURE PART NO REQ

NCT USED IN THIS GRCUP.

WASHERy; LOCKy 172 o o « o o o« o o o o o« o o o o« « 103223 19

BOLYy 172-13 X 1 1/2 @« o« ¢ o« e« o o« o o o o o« o« o« 179385 19

RETAINERy CLUTCH ASSEMBLY o o o o ¢ o o o o« o o o 6838687 1
GRCUP J

TRANSMISSTION MATIN HOUS INGy FIGURE 17
SAME AS GROUP A, EXCEPT FOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.
NOT USED IN THIS GRCUP

WASHER, LOCKy 1/2 4 o o o o o o o o o o o o« « « o 103323 19
BOLTy 1/72-13 X 1 1/2 o ¢ o o o o o« o « ¢« o « « o« 175885 19

RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-32 4-10 11-25
19 38 57
19 38 57
2 4
19 38 57

19 38 s7



Ak

b3

%

*k

X

%%k

*%

*k

A/N*

6758453
6758494
6758556
6758627
6756245
6759245~V
6759524
6759524~V
6759553
£756553~v

6759557
6759612
6759654
6756678
€T7596¢E3
6759723
67561725
6759728
6759728-V
6759729

6755133
6759734
6759135
6759736
6759740
6759742
6759742V
6759745
6756749
6759751

67597¢€0
6759760~V
6759771
6759771-V
6759772
6759772~V
6759778
6759790
6759751
6759757

A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER - FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

HIGH RANGE CLUTCH SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON
THE GROQUP LISTED CPPOSITE THE ASSENVBLY

MODEL GROUP

CLBT 5640-1
CT 5640-1
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5640=6
CLBT 5640-1
CLBT 5640-1
CLY 5640-4
CLT 5640-4
CBT 5640~6
CBYT 5640-6

=k

%

PEPPDP>BD>DPD> PP

CLT 5640-4
CT 5640-1
CLT 5640~5
CLT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-1
CT 5640-1
CBT 5640-9
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5¢40-6

EE 3

%%

P>PPPE>PPE DR P

CLT 5640~4
CLT £640-6
CL8T 5640-6
CLBT S5640-4
CT 56404
CBT 5640-6
CBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-9
CLBT S5640-8
CT 5640-1

*%

PE>>PDb>DPP>D>DED

CLBT 5640-1
CLAT 56401
CLBY 5640-6
CLBT 5640-~6
CBT 5640-6
CBY 5640-6
CLBT 5640-8
CLT 5640~6
CT 5640-6
CLY 5640-4

*® ¥

Xk

* %

i

PD>DPBPD>PD>DDP>D

POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSICN,

TURN T9

PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSICN,

A/N*

6759797~V
6759801
6759801~V
6756802
6756803
6759806
6759806~V
6759809
675981C
6759811

6759815
6759816
6759821
6759839
6759840
6759841
€759841-V
6759842
6759842-V
6759843

6759844
675%$845
6759846
6759852
6759879
6759879~V
6759887
6759896
6759918
6759949

6759949~V
6759957
6759957~V
6759981
€759981~V
6769531
6769583
6769583~V
6769613
6769613~V

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

MODEL

CLT 564C-4
CLY 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CT 5840-1

CLT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBY 5840-4
CT 5640-1

CBT 5640-9
CT 5640-1

CLBT 5640-4
CLT 5640-4
CLY S5640-4
CT 5840-4

CBT 5840-1

CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLBT S5840-1
CLBT 5840-1
CT 5840-2

C8T £5840-7
CLT 5840-2

CLBT 5840~7
CLBT 5840-9
CLBT 5840-6
CL8T 5840-6
CLBT 584C-6
CT 5€40-4

CLT 5640-1
CLBT 5640-6

CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5540~4
CLBT 5640-4
CLT 5640-4

CLBT 5640-4
CLBY 5640-4
CBT 5840-6

CBY 5840-6

GRCUP

P> P DPPD>D P PP LoD BB DD

PP PRLPRPD DD

P> PPDPD>



18-

Xk

*X

=k

%

ek

%

k33

*ok

Rk

Wi

*=%

x4

1.2 ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

H

IGH RANGE CLUTCH SECTION

TC FIND DETAIL PARTS FOK YOUR ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSICN,

TURN TO

THE GRDUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER GF YOUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/N%®

67696€3
6769664
6769664~V
6769702
67697832
6769704
6769820
6769821
6769821~V
67699C2

67699C3-V
6769927
6769934
6769934~V
6769564
6769567
6770002
6770020
6770020~V
6770030

6770030~V
6770052
6770052~V
6770082
6770683
67701C8
67701C8-V
6770153
6770154
677Cl75

6770175~V
6770180
6770180~V
6770202
677G224
6770231
6770244
6770244~V
6770271
6770284

A/N* - ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FCUND ON YQUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

SEE SPI 480.

MODEL

CLBTY 5640-6
CLT 5840-4
CLY 5840-4
CT 5840-6
CLT 5640-1
CLBT 5840~4
CLT 5640-2
CLT 5840-4
CLY 5840-4
C8T 5640-4

CRAT 5640-4
CLBT 5840-4
C3T 5840-6
CBY 6840-6
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5840-8
CLBT 5640-3
CBT 5840-4
CBT 5840-4
CLRT 5640-4

CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5840-1
CLBT 5840-1
CLTY 5640-8
CLY 5640~-2
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5640-4
CLT 5840-2
C8T 5840-4

CBT 5840-~4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840~4
CT 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4
CBY 5340-4
CAT 5840-4
CLBT £840-1
CLBT 5640-4

GROUP

PP D PP PP>DPDDEED D PEPRPPEPD>PD>DBDP

PP DPDD DD

A/N*

*% 6770284-V
6770286
6770287
6770318
6770364
6770365
6770369
6770370
6770372

** 6770372~V

6770373
** 6770373-v
6770377
6770413
** 6770413-V
6770460
*% 6770460V
6770461
6770462
6770463

6770511
6770515
** 67T70515-V
6770516
** 6770516-V
6770550
6770602
*% 6770602-V
6770603
*% 6770603~V

6770731
6770871
6770872
6771030
6771045
% 6771045-V
6771061
6771122
6771141
6771290

CONTINUSD CN NEXT PAGE

MODEL

CLBT 5540-4
CLY 5840-9
CLT 5640-4
CLT 5640-4%
CLY 5840-1
CLBT 5640-9
CLBY 5640-6
CLBT 5640-¢
CLBT 5540-6
CLBT 5640-6

CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLT 5640~-1

CLBT 5640-1
CLBT 56401
CBY 5640-4

CBT 5640-4

CLBT S5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840~4

CLT 5640+4
CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBY 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLBY 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4

CLT 5640-5
CLBYT 5640-6
CLBT 564C-6
CLBT 5640-32
CLBY 5840-6
CLBT 5840-6
CT 5640~4
CLT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-6
CLBY 5840~-6

GROUP

PDPPBPPDDEPDPP D PI>D>PEBPDPP P >PDPPEPPDP>DPD>D

>R DD>




ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG 18-1.3
HIGH RANGE CLUTCH SECTICN

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FCR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TQO
THE GRCUP LISTED CPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER CF YOUR TRANSMISSION.

A/N= MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL GROUP
*® 6771290-V CLBT 5840-¢ A 6771993 CLT 5640-4 A
6771323 CLBT 5640-6 A 6771996 CLT 5840-1 A
*% 6771333-V CLBT 5640~6 A 6772001 CLBT 5840-8 A
6771334 CLBT 5640-6 A 6772002 CLBY 5840-4 A
®% 6771334~V CLBT 5é&40-6 A ** 6772002-V CLBT 5840-4 A
6771344 CLBT 5640-8 A 6772020 CLBT 5840-6 A
6771420 CLBT S840-4 A 6772072 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771459 CT 5840 A 6772073 CLT 5840-1 A
67714€1 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772080 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771546 CLBT 564C-1 A 6772084 CLT 5840-4 A
6771547 CLBT 5860-4 A ** 6772084-V CLT 5840-4 A
6771548 CLBT 5660-4 A 6772088 CLBT 5640-6 A
6771549 CLT 5860-4 A ** 6772088~V CLBT 5640-6 A
67715%0 CLBT 5840-1 A 6772098 .CLBT 5640-6 A
*% 6771550~V CLBT 5840-1 A ** 6772098~V CLBT 5640-¢ A
67715¢1 CLBT 5860~7 A 6772112 CLBT 5640-4 A
67715¢ CLBT 5840-7 A 6772148 CLBT 5840 A
6771553 CLRT 58604 A 6772149 CLBT 5840-6 A
6771577 CLBT 5640-4 A *% 6772149~V CLBT 5840-6 A
*% 6771577~V CLBT 5640~4 A 677223¢ CLBT 5640-4 A
6771593 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772241 CLBT 5640-4 A
*% 6771593~V CLBY 5840-4 A 6172242 CLBT 5640~-1 A
6771631 CLRY 5660-4 A 6772243 CLBYT 5640~1 A
6771652 CLBT 58406 A 6772244 CLBT 5640-6 A
6771676 CLBT 5840-6 A 6772245 CLBT 5640-6 A
** 6771676-V CLBY 5840-6 A 6772248 CLBT 5640-6 A
6771728 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772250 CLBT 5640-6 A
*% 6771728~V CL8T 5840-4 A 6772256 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771733 CLBT 5840-¢ A 6772258 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771743 CLBT 5640-¢ A 6772259 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771717 C8T 5840~4 A 6772263 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771751 CLT 5840-4 A 6772264 CLBY 5840-6 A
*% 6771761~V CLT 5840-4 A 6772286 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771844 CLBT 56€40-6 A 6772313 CLBT 5840-1 A
** 6771844~V CLBT 5640-6 [ 6772331 CBT 5840-6 A
6771845 CLBT 5640-6 A % 6772331-V CBT 5840-6 A
*% 6771845~V CLBY 5640-6 A 6772461 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771508 CLBT 5840-6 A 6772495 CLBT 5840-9 A
6771931 CLBT 5840~4 A 6772539 CLBT 5540-6 A
6771686 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772598 CLBT 5640-1 A

CGNTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

* A/N* — ASSEVBLY NUMBER - FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE
** SEE SPI 480.



18~1.4 ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

HIGH RANGE CLUTCH SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FDR YQUR ALLISON POWEPSHIFT TRANMSMISSION, TURN TO

THE GROUP LISTED CPPCSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YDOUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/N*

6772648
677265%
67727C7
6772708
6772718
6772720
6772746
6772749
6772842
6772847

6772876
€7729C9
6772946
6772947
6773110
6773111
6773178
6773251
6773262
6773321

6773370
6773384
6773385
6773386
€773388
6773411
6773427
6773432
6773433
6773481

6773531
6773574
67736C0
6773612
6773613
6773¢€14
6773623
6773650
6773693
67736654

* A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER -

*% SEE SPI 480.

MODEL

CLBT 5840-4
CLBY 5840-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT S640-6
CLBT 5840-6
CLBT 5B60-4
CBT 5840-8

CLBY 5840~-4
CLBT 5840-9
CLBY 5€E40-4

CBT 5840-4

CLBT 5840-4
CLT 5640-5

CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-4
CLT 5640-4

CLBT 5840-6
CLBT 5660-6
CLBT 5640-1

CLBT 5840-4
CLBY 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860-1

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5640~4
CLBT 5640-4
CLBY 5840-6
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5840-4

CLBT 5640~6
CLBT 5640-4
CLBY 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLT 5840-1

CLY 5840-4

CLBT 5660-6
CLBY 5660-6
CLBT 5660-6

GROUP

PErPPPD>PEDD>D P> PD>

P PEP>>DR PP

PD>PEPDPDPDBDDD D

A/N*

67113697
6773751
6773789
6773793
6773831
6713837
6773839
67173840
6773887
6773885

6773902
6774005
6774020
6774058
6774082
6774084
6774085
6774095
6774101
6774119

6774152
6774181
6774182
6774227
6774256
6774286
6774321
6774487
6774494
6774508

6774520
6774550
6774552
6774573
6774586
6774606
6774687
6774697
6774745
67747389

CCNTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

MODEL

CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5840-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLT 5840-1

CLBT 5860~4
CLT 5860-1

CLBT 5860-4
CLY 5860-2

CL8T 5860-6

CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5660-56
CLBT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 56604
CLET 54660-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBYT 5860-4
CLAT 5860-4
CLBY 566C-6

CLY 5860-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBYT 5660-4
CLART S66C-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLRT 5860

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-3
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5660-6

CL8T 5840-4
CLY 5660-4
CLBT 586C-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860=4
CLY 5840-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-4
CBT 5840-6
CLBT 5860-6

GROUP

Pr>PpDEeDb>D>DD PP P>D P D> PP PPP>>P>E

>pS>PbPDDPDbD>DPD



A/N*®

6774790
67748¢€1
6774925
6775241
6775253
6775254
6775255
6775256
67715257
6775258

6775260
6775261
6775266
67715267
6775268
6775269
6775212
6775273
6775274
67752175

67715276
6775278
6775279
6775280
6775281
6775286
6775288
6775289
6775294
6775383

6775391
677537
6775402
6775428
6775460
67755S5
6775720
6775817
6775836
6775837

A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER -~

MODEL

CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-6
CLBT 5660~4
CLBY 5660-4
CLBT 5660-6
CLBT 56604
CLBY 56604

CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLT 5660~4

CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLT 5860~1

CLT S860-2

CLBT 5860-9
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5640-6
CB8T 5840-8

CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5660-4

CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBY 5860-6

HIGH RANGE CLUTCH SECTION

GROUP

PP >P PP PpPD>DD PP

PP

PP D>>D>D>DD>>

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FCR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSICN,
THE GROUP LISTED CPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 0OF YOUR TPANSMISSION.

A/N*

6175838
6775890
6775904
6775927
6775928
6175947
6775948
6775949
6775952
6775653

6776016
6776017
6776038
6776089
6776117
6776414
6775415
6776422
6776470
6TT€560

67176576
6776660
6776741
6776836
6776926
6777052
6777062
6777270
6777304
6777305

6777332
6777333
6777390
6777428
6777446
6777494
6777713
6777771
6777825
6777890

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

MODEL

CLBT 5860-6
CLBYT 5660~4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5660-4
CLBT 5860-7
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CT 5860-4

CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT S5640-6
CLBT 586C-4
CT 5840-4

CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 586C-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBYT 5840-4
CLT 5840-1

CLBY 5660-S
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5840-9
CLT 5860~4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5640-8
CLBT 566C-4
CLBT 58606-4
CLBT 586C-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-6
CLBT 5660~4
CLBT Se660-4

ALLTISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALGG

TLRN TO

@
o
o]
[
v

PP DBPDPPDDPD PPDPB>PDPPD PP BPDP>PDPDRP>

PP P> P>

18~1.5



18-1.6 ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

*

HIGH RANGE CLUTCH SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALL ISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSIGN, TURN TO
THE GROUP LISTED NPPOSITE THE ASSENMBLY PART NUMBER CF YJUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/N* MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL GROUP
6777925 CLBYT 5860-4 A 6830498 CLT 5640-4 A
6777562 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830527 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778028 CLBTY 5860-4 A 6830529 CLBT 5840-4 A
6778058 CL8T 5860-6 A 68390712 CLBY 5860-4 4
6778181 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830723 CLBT 5865-9 A
6778185 CLBY 5660-4 A 6832777 CLBY 5860-4 A
6778186 CLBTY 5660-4 A 6830856 CLT 5840-1 A
6778197 CLT 5660-5 A 6830857 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778213 CLBY 5860-4 A 6830858 CLBT 5860-6 A
6778340 CLBT 5860-6 A 6230855 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778367 CLYT 5660-4 A 6830860 CLBY 5860-4 a
6778485 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830861 CLT 5860-1 A
6778497 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830862 CLBT 5860~9 A
6778615 CLY 5860-4 A 6830863 CLET 5860-4 A
6778852 VCLT 5860-2 A 6830864 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778924 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830865 CL8T 5860-4 A
6778%¢€2 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830866 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778567 CLT 5660-5 A 6830867 CLBT 5860-4 LY
6778672 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830868 CLBT 5860-6 A
6775011 CLBT 5640-6 A 6830869 CLT 5860-2 A
6779034 CLT 5660-4 A 6830870 CLBT 5860-7 A
67790¢€2 C3T 5860 A 6830871 CLBT 5860-4 A
67760¢€3 C3T 5860 . A 6830872 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779067 CLBT 5640-6 A 6830873 CLBT 5860-4 A
677SGS6 CLBT 5660-4 A 6830874 CLBY 586C-6 A
6779067 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830878 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779058 CLBT 5860-4 A 6831015 CLBT 5860-6 A
6779116 CLT 5660-4 A 6831042 CLBT 5860-3 A
6776152 CLBT 5860-4 A 6831135 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779153 CLBT 5860-4 A 6831160 CLBT 5860-6 A
6779154 CLBT 5860-4 A 6831197 CLBT 5865-4 A
&£7719187 CLBT 5860-4 A 6831363 CLBT 5860-6 A
6779309 CLT 5860-4 A 6831852 CLBT 5860-6 A
6776592 CLBT 5¢60-4 A 6831855 CLBY 5860-4 A
6775612 CLY 5€660-4 A 6831856 CLBT 5865-% A
6779888 CLBT 5860-4 A 6832008 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779658 CLT 5660-1 A 6832154 CLBT 5860-4 [
6779659 CLY 5660-1 A 6832156 CLBT 5865-4 A
6829582 CLT 5860-4 A 6832157 CL BT 5865~9 A
6830448 CLY 5560-4 A 6832394 CLBT 5860-~4 A

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUNG ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE




ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

HIGH RANGE CLUTCH SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YCUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TO

THE GROUP LISTED CPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YIUR TRANSMISSION,

A/N*% MODEL GROUP A/Nx
6832395 CLBT 5860-6 A 6833534
6832367 CLT 5860~4 A 6833569
68321398 CLRT 5860-4 A 6833693
6832724 CLBT 5860-4 A 6833775
6832725 CLBT 5860~4 A 6833776
68322727 CLBT 5860-4 A 6833834
6832818 CLBT 5860-6 A 6833335
6833001 CLBT 5860-¢ A 6834461
6833003 CL8T 5860-4 A 6834464
6833004 CLBT 5860-4 A 6834627
68330C5 CLBT 5860-~4 A 6835098
6833006 CLBT 5860-4 A 6835203
68330C7 CLBT 5860-4 A 6835267
68330C8 CLBT 5860-4 A 6835467
6833009 CLBT 5860-6 A 6835468
6833010 CLAT 5860-4 A 6835484
6833011 CL8T 5860-4 A 6835520
6833012 CLBT 5860-4 A 6835602
6833013 CLBT 5860-6 A 6835633
6833015 CLBT 5860-4 A 6835774
6833018 CLBT 5860-6 A 6835794
6833019 CLB8T 5860-4 A 6835830
6833020 CLBT 5860-6 A 6835959
6833021 CLBT 5860-6 A 6836014
6833022 CLBT 5860-4 A 6836030
6833024 CLBT 5860-4 A 6836088
6833025 CLBT 5860-4 A 6836185
6833026 CLBT 5860-4 A 6836189
6833027 CLBT 5860-4 A 6836275
6833029 CLBT 5860-6 A 6836398
6833030 CLBT S860-4 A 6836433
6833113 CLBT 5860-4 A 6836757
6833116 CLT 5860-2 A 6836758
6833117 CLBT 5860-7 A 6836788
6833118 VCLBT 5860-2 A 6836802
6833341 CLRT 5860-6 A 6836803
6823418 CLY 5860—4 A 6836874
6833425 CLBT 5860-4 A 6836947
6833432 CLT 5860-4 A 6836973
6833433 CLT 5860-4 A 6836984

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

A/N* — ASSENMELY NUMBER — FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

MODEL

CLET 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5860~4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860~=3
CLT 5860~4
CLT 5860-4
CLT 5860-4

CLT 5860-4

VCLT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
VCLT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBYT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4%
CLBT 5860-6

VCLT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 58606
CLBYT 5860-4
CLBT 5840-S
CLBY 5860-¢
CLT 5860-1

CLY 5860-3

GROUP

PP PBP>PP>PDP>D> PP DDBPDD>DPD PE>DPDEBPPDD>PDP

PPBPPPP>PDP>DPD

18-1.7



18-1.8

*

A/N*

6827218
6837453
6837463
6837610
6837611
6837711
6837712
6837827
6838238
6838289

6838294
6838471
6838419
6838542
6838742
€838748
6838907
68389C8

A/N* - ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

ALLISCN PCWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALQG

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION,

HIGH RANGE (LUTCH SECTION

TURN TO

THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER CF YOUR TRANSMISSICN.

MODEL

CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860~-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLY 5860-4

CLBY 5860-~3

VCLBT 5860-7
VCLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6

CLBT 5860-4
CLBYT 5860-4
CLBT 5865-9
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLdT 5860-4
CLBYT 5860-7
vCLBTY 5860-2

GROUP

PPE>PPE>D>D>>D

D> D> P

A/N*

6839032
6839140
6839363
6839551
6839640
6839641
6839831
6839951
6880257
6880314

6880868
6880869
6881082
6881083
6881157
6881160
6881392
6881439

"MODEL

VCL8T 5860-7

CLBeT
cLBy

5860~4
5860~-6

CLT 5865-1

CL BT
cL8er
veLY
cLery
L8y

5860-6
5860-3
5865-2
5860-6
5860-6

CLT 5860-4

CLBT
CLAY
VCLT
vCeLY
CL8Y

5860-6
5860-6
5860-7
5860-7

5860~-4

CLT 5840-1
CLT S5860-5

CLBT

5860-2

GROUP

P> PD>DPDP>D

oD -3 - - -8 g O



ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

Note: Illustration begins next page - - -



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

4363A

FIG 18 HIGH RANGE CLUTCH



ALLISCN POWERSHTFT TRANSMISSION 5640~5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

GROUP A

HIGH RANGE CLUTCH, FIGURE 18

REF NO NOMENCLATURE

v

RING, STEP JOINT SEAL TEFLON ¢ o ¢ « o o o &«

2 DRUM ASSY, HIGH CLUTCH. WHEN REPLACING DRUM ASSY
6831157 ALSO ORDER LIP TYPE SEAL RING 6832481
SEE SPT 615,

PINs DOWEL, 5/16 X 5/16 &« ¢ o« o o o o o
DRUM, HIGH CLUTCH o ¢ o o o o o o = o o o «

RING,s PISTON SEAL PRIOR TO S/N 15168 USE . .
6759413,

6 RINGy LIP TYPE SEAL EXTERNAL. USE SEAL AND . .
EXPANDER KIT 6777679 WITH DRUM ASSY 6831157
SEE SPI 6l15.

PISTON ASSY, HIGH CLU « ¢ & & « & o «
BALLy 1/4 DIA & u o o o o o o« o »
PISTON ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o ¢ o o o o o o = &

SPRINGy HIGH PISTON RETURN BELLEVILLE

RING, EXTERNAL SNAP, 3.501 ID ¢ v« ¢ o o o o » =

PLATE, INTERNAL SPLINED PRIOR TO S/N 46747 USE
6830295, STARTING WITH S/N 46747 USE 6830920,
SEE SPI 662.

13 PLATE, EXTERNAL SPLINED ¢ & o o o o+ &

14 PLATE, CLU BACKING USE 6754754 PRIOR

S/N 5227
15 RING, INTRNL SNAP, 16.650 DIA . . .

S VY]

b et b O D

N - O

TO « .

* SERVICED AS AN ASSY = NOT AS A DETAIL PART

PART NO

6774721
6832035

6777242
6832090
6770623

6832481

6775840
453570

6775839
6756042
6756041
6830920

6769326
6770848

6755100

REQ

(O R N R ]

N

18-3.1
RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4=10 11-25
2 6 2n
1 2
1 3 10
1 3 17,
1 2
1 2 5
1 2 5
3 6 12
2 4 8
1 2
1 2



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

NOTES



=%

ok

ek

%

#x

*x%

ok

ik

A/N*

6758493
6758494
6758556
6758627
6759245
6759245~V
6759524
6756524-V
6759553
6756553~V

6756557
€759612
6759654
6759678
€759683
6759723
6759725
6756728
6759728~V
6756729

6759733
6759734
67561735
6755736
6759740
6755742
6759742~V
6755745
6759749
6759751

6759760
6759760-V
6759771
6759771~V
67597172
6759772~V
6759778
6759750
6759791
67597S7

A/N* — ASSEMELY NUMBER — FOUND CN YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

MODEL

CLBT 5640~1
CT 5640-1
CLBY 5640-4
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640~1
CLBT 5640-1
CLT 5640-4
CLT 5640-4
CBYT 5640-6
C8YT 5640-6

CLT 5640-4
CT 5640-1
CLT S5640-5
CLT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-1
CT 5640-1
CBT 5640-9
CLBT- 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6

CLT 5640-4
CLT 5640-6
CLBT S5640-6
CLBT 5640~-4
CT 5640-4
CBT 5640-6
CBT 5640-6
CLBT 5¢640-6
CLBT 5640-8
CT S640-1

CLBT S640-1
CLBT S640-1
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CBT 56406
CBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640~8
CLYT 5640-6
CT 5640~6
CLT 5640-4

CCNTROL VALVE BODY SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARYS FGR YOUR ALLISCN
THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY

GROUP
A *%
A
A e
A
A
A
A #k
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A ok
A
A K
A
A
A
A
A
A
A * %
A
A
A
A
A %
A
A ok
A
A o’k
A
A
A 4k
A
A %
A

POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION,

ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640~5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

TURN T9O

PART NUMBER QOF YJUR TRANSMISSICN,

A/N*®

6T759797=V
6759801
6759801~V
6759802
6759803
6759806
6759806~V
6759809
6755810
675981°%

6756816
6759821
6759839
6759840
6759841
6759841~V
6759842
6759842V
6755843
6759844

6756845
6759846
6759852
6759879
6759879~V
€756887
675$896
6759918
6759549
6759949-V

6759957
6759957~V
675981
6759981-V
6769531
6769583
6769583~V
6769613
6769613~V
6769663

CCNTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

MODEL

CLT 5640-4
CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CT 5840~1

CLY 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLAT 5840-4
CT 5640~1

CBT 5640-9
CL8T 5640-4

CLT 5640-4
CLT 5640-4
CT 5840-4

C8T 5840-1
CLT 5840-4
CLT 584C-~4
CLBT 5840-1
CLBT 5840-1
CT 5840-2

CBT 5840-7

CLT 5840~2

CLBT 5840-7
CLB8T 5840-9
CLBYT 5€40-6
CLBT 5840-6
CLBT 5840-6
CT 5640-4

CLY 5640-1

CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6

CLBT 5540-4
CLAT 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5640-¢
CLT 5640-4

CLBY 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4
CBT 5840~6

CBT 5840-6

CLBT 5640-6

GROUP

PP DpPD>D>P>DP >PD>I>PPDD P> >rprrPbppPD>p Db

PPPD>D>PPPPD

19-1.1



19-1.2

2

%%

ek

3

*%

sk

%R

x

xx

CONTROL VALVE BODY SECTION

TQ FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR VOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION,

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSICN 5640-56€0-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

TURN TQ

THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBEF 0OF YOUR TRARNSMISSION.

A/N*

6759664
6769664-V
6769702
67€9703
6769704
6769820
6769821
6769821-V
67695C3
6769903~V

6769527
6769934
6769934-V
67695¢€4
6769967
67700C2
6770020
6770020~V
6770030
6770030~V

677G6C52
6770052-v
6770C82
6770083
67701C8
67701C8~V
6770152
6770154
677C175
6770175-v

6770180
6770180~V
6770202
6770224
6770231
6770244
6770244-V
6770211
6770284
6770284V

A/N# - ASSENMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

SEE SPI 480.

MODEL

CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CT 5840-6
CLT 5640-1
CLBY S840-4
CLT 5640-2
CLY 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
C8T 5640-4
€8T 5640-4

CLBT 5840-¢4
€8T 5840-6
C3T 5840-6
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5840-8
CLBT 5640-3
CaT 5840—4
CBY 5840~4
CL8T S€40-4
CLBT 5640-4

CLRT 5840-1
CLBTY 5840~-1
CLT 5640-8
CLT 5640-2
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5640-4
CLY 5840-2
CB8T 5R40-4
C3AT 5840-4

CLBT 5840-¢
CLRT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CT S5640-4

CLBT 5640-4
€8T 5840-4

CB8T 5840-4

CLBT 5340~1
CLBT 5640-4
CLBY 5640-4

GROUP

P> >D>D>PEDP PP>EBEPPDP DD DD PP PD>D

BP>PPI>DPDP>D D>

* 3%

*x

* %

x %

¥k

%* %

EE 3

*%

P dk

=%

A/N=

6770286
6770287
6770318
6770364
6770365
67703569
6770370
6770372
6770372-v
6770373

6770373V
6770377
6770413
6770413~V
6770460
6770460~V
6770461
ET70462
6770463
6770611

6770515
6770515-v
6770516
6770516-V
6770550
6772602
6770602~V
6770603
6770603~V
6770731

6770871
6770872
6771390
6771045
6771045~V
6771061
6771122
6771141
6771290
6771290~V

CCNY INUED CN NEXT PAGE

MODEL

CLT 5840-9
CLT S640-4
CLT 5640-4
CLT 5840-1
CLBY 5640~S
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBY 564C-6
CLBT 5640-6

CLBT S5640-6
CLY 5640-1
CLBT 5640-1
CLBT 5640-1
CBT 5640-4
CBT 5640-4
CLBT 5840-1
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLT 5640-4

CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBYT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840~4
CLBT S5640~4
CLBY 5640-4
CLT 5640-5

CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-3
CLBT 5840-6
CLBT 5840-6
CT 5640-4
CLT 5840-4
CL8T 5840-6
CLBT 5840-6
CLBT 5840-6

GROUP

PprrPpPrPPP> PPBPPDPDPP>P PP PPR>>DDPP

POD>DPPD>PDPD>



ALLISCN POWRRSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG 19-1.3
CONTROL VALVE BODY SECTION

TO FIND CETAIL PARTS FCR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TO
THE GROUP LISTED CPPCSITE THE ASSENMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSION.

A/ N MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL GROUP
6771333 CLBT 55640-6 [ 6771996 . CLT 5840-1 A
** 6771323~V CLBT 5640-6 A 6772001 CLBT 5840~-8 B
6771334 CLBY 5640-6 A 6772002 CLBT 5840-4 8
% 6£6771334-V CLBT 5640-6 [ *% 6772002-V CLBY 5840-4 B
6771344 CLBT 5640-8 B 6772020 CLBT 5840-6 8
6771420 CLBTY 5840-4 A 6772072 CLBT 5840-¢4 A
6771459 CT 5840~4 A 6772073 CLT 5840-1 B
6771461 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772080 CLBY 5840-4 4
6771546 CLBT 5640-1 A 6772084 CLT 5840-4 B
6771547 CLBT 5860-4 E *% 6772084-V CLTY 5840-4 B
6771548 CLBT 5660-4 E 6772088 CLBY 5640~¢ 8
6771549 CLT 5860-4 E *% 6772088-V CLBT 5640-6 3
6771550 CLBT 5840-1 8 6772098 CLBT 5640-6 8
*® 6771550~V CLBY 5840-1 8 ** 6772098-V CLBT 5640-6 8
6771551 CLBT 5860-7 E 6772112 CLBY 5640-4 B
6771552 CLBT 5840~-7 8 6772148 CLBYT 5840 8
6771553 CL8T 5860-4 € 6772149 CLBT 5840-6 C
6711577 CLBT 5640-4 B % 6772149~V CLBT 5840-6 C
*% 677T1577-v CLBT 5640~4 B 6772236 CLBT 5640-4 8
6771593 CLBY 5840-4 8 6772241 CLBT 5640-4 8
*% 6771593~V CLBT 5840-4 B 6772242 CLBT 5640-1 [
6771631 CLBY 5660-4 E 6772243 CLBT 5640-1 A
€771¢€652 CLBT 5840-6 A 6772244 CLBT 5640-¢ A
6771676 CLBT 5840-6 8 6772245 CLBT 5640-6 A
% 6771676~V CLBT 5840-6 8 6772248 CLBT 56406 A
6771728 CLBT 5840~-4 B 6772250 CLBT 5640-6 A
** 6771728-V CLBT 5840-4 B 6772256 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771733 CLBT 5840-6 8 6772258 CLBT 5840-4 B
6771743 CLBT 5640~6 8 6772259 CLBT 5840-4 B
6771777 CBT 5840-4 [} 6772263 CLBT 5840~4 8
6771751 CLT 5840-4 B 6772264 CLBT 5840-6 c
*% 67717G1-V CLT 5840-4 B 6772286 CLBT 5840-4 B
6771844 CLBT 5640-6 A 6772313 CLBT 5840-1 A
*% 6771844~V CLBT 5640-6 A 6772331 CBT 5840-6 A
6771845 CLBT 5640-6 A ** 6772331~V CBT 5840-6 A
** 6771845~V CLBT 5640~-6 A 6772461 CLBT 5840-4 A
67719C8 CLBT 5840-¢ 8 6772455 CLBT 5840-9 8
6771931 CLBT 5840~4 A 6772539 CLBT 5640-€ A
6771586 CLBT 5840-4 8 6772598 CLBT 5640-1 8
6771963 CLT 5640-4 A 6772648 CLBT 5840-4 A

CCNTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

* A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE
** SEE SPI 480.



19-1.4 ALL ISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840~5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

CONTROL VALVE BODY SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TO
THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/N=* MODEL GRCUP A/N*®
6772659 CLBT 5840-6 B 6773751
6T1727C7 CLBT 5640-6 A 6773789
6772708 CLBT 5640-6 A 6773793
6772718 CLBY 5840-6 A 6773831
6772720 CLBY 5860-4 E 6773837
67721746 CBT 5840-8 A 6773839
67721749 CLBT 58404 8 6773840
6772842 CLBT 5840-9 A €T738E7
6772847 CLBT 5840-4 B 6773889
6772876 CBY 5840-~4 A 6773902
67729C9 CLBT 5840-4 A 6774205
6772946 CLT 5640-5 A 6774020
6772947 CLBT 5840-4 [ 6774058
6773110 CLBT 5640-6 A 6774083
6773111 CLBT 5640-4 B 6774084
6773178 CLT 5640-4 A 6774085
6773251 CLBT 5840-6 B 6774095
6773262 CLBT 5660-¢ E 67741901
67733221 CLBT 5640-1 A 6774119
6773370 CLBT 5840-4 B 6174152
6773384 CLBTY 5660-4 E 6774181
6773385 CLBT 5860-4 E 6774182
6773386 CLT 5860-1 E 6774227
6773388 CL8Y 5860-4 £ 67742586
6773411 CLBT 5640~4 8 6774286
6773427 CLBT 5640~4 8 6774321
6773432 CLBY 5840-6 A 6774487
6773433 CLBT 5860-6 E 6774494
6773481 CLBT 5840-4 8 6774508
6773531 CLBT 5640-6 8 6714520
€773574 CLBY 5€40-4 8 6774550
6773600 CLBT 5840-4 A 6774552
6773¢€12 CLBT 5840-4 D 6774573
6773613 CLBT 5840-4 D 6774586
6773614 CLT 5840-1 D 6774606
6773623 CLY 5840-4 B 6774687
6773690 CLBT 5660-6 E 6774697
6773663 CLBT 5660-6 E 6774745
6773694 CLBT 5660-6 £ 6774789
6773697 CLBT 5860-4 E 6774790

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

*  A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE
*x SEE SPI 480.

MODEL

CLBT 5840-¢
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660~4
CLT 5840-1

CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860-1

CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860-2

CLBYT 5860-6
CLBY 5860-6

CLBT 566G-6
CLBT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBY 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 5660-6
CLT 5860-4

CLBY 566C-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-32
CLBT 5660-~4
CLBYT 5660-6
CLBT 5840-4

CLY 5660-4

CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5840-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5660-4
CBT 5840-6

CLBT 58606
CLBY 5860-4

GROUP

MMAibmMmmmm®n:no

Pmmmmmmmmm MMM M. NN mmm

MmP mmPmm:nm



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 564C-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

CONTROL VALVE BODY SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TC
THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER DF YOUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/N% MODEL GROUP A/N®

6774861 CLBT 5840-4 A 6775890
6774925 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6775904
6775241 CLBT 5860~4 E 6775927
6775253 CLBT 5660-6 E 6775928
6775254 CLBT 56604 3 6775547
6775255 CLBT 5660—4 E 6775948
6775256 CLBT 5660-6 F 6775949
67715257 CLBT 5660~4 3 6775952
6775258 CLBT 5660-4 € 6775953
6775260 CLBT 5660-4 E 6776016
6775261 CLBY 5660-4 € 6776017
6775266 CLT 5660-4 £ 6776088
6775267 CLBT 5860-4 E 6776089
6775268 CLBT 5860-6 £ 6776117
6775269 CLBT 5860-4 € 6776414
67752172 CLBT 5860~6 £ 67176415
6775273 CLBT 5860~4 3 6176422
6775274 CLBT 5860-6 E 6776470
6775215 CLBT 5860-4 3 6776560
6775276 CLBT 5860-6 E 6776576
6775278 CLBT 5860—4 E 677666C
6775279 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6776741
6775280 CLBT 5860-4 E 6776836
6775281 CLBT 5860-4 E 6776926
6775286 CLT 5860-1 E 6177052
6775288 CLT 5860-2 £ 6777062
6775289 CLBT 5860-9 £ 6777270
6775254 CLBT 5860-4 F 6777304
6775383 CLBT 5860-4 E 6777305
6775391 CLBT 5640-6 A 6777332
6775357 CBT 5840-8 A 6777333
6775402 CLBT 58404 A 6777390
6775428 CLBT 5860-4 3 6777428
6775460 CLBT 5860-4 E 6777446
6775595 CLY 5660~4 E 6777494
6775720 CLBT 5660-4 £ 6777713
6775817 CLBT 5860-4 E 6777771
€775836 CLBT 5840-4 A 6717825
6775837 CLBT 5860-6 3 6777890
6775838 CLBT 5860-6 £ 6777925

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

MODEL

CLBY 5660-4
CL8T 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-¢
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5860-7
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CT 5860-4

CLBT 5660-4

CLRT 5840-¢
CLBY 5640-6
CLAT 5860-4
CT 5840-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~4
CLR]T 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 58604

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLT 5840-1
CLBY 566C-S
CLBT 5860-4
CL8T 5840-9
CLTY 5860-~4
CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBYT 5640~8
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-9
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5660-6
CLBY 5660~4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4

GROUP

mmmm>mm>>r>m mmmmmm>P> mpP > MM MmN mmmnmmimn

mmMmmmmnm>;m

19-1.5



15-1.6 ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG
CONTROL VALVE BODY SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TO
THE GROUP LISTED OQPPOSITE THE ASSEMSBLY PART NUMBER OF YDUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/N* MODEL GROUP A/N*® MODEL GROUP
67775¢€2 CLBT 5860~4 E 6830527 CLBT 5860-4 £
6778028 CLBT 5860-4 S 6830529 CLBT 5840-4 A
6778058 CLBT 5860-6 3 6830712 CLBT 5860-4 E
6778181 CL8T 5860-4 E 6830723 CLBT 5865-6 E
671818¢ CLBT 5660-4 A 6833777 CLBT 5860-4 E
6778186 CLET S5660-4 E 6830856 CLT 5840-1 A
6778167 CLT 5660-5 E 6830857 CLBY 5860-6 E
6778213 CLBT 5860~4 E 6830858 CLBT 586C-6 E
6778340 CLBT 5860-6 E 6830859 CLBT 5860~4 E
6778367 CLT 5660-4 S 6830860 CLBT 5860-4 E
6778485 CLBT £860-4 E 6830861 CLT 5860-1 €
6778497 CLBT 5860-4 E 6830862 CLBT 5860-9 E
67786175 CLT 5860-4 £ 6830863 CLBT 5860~4 E
6778852 MCLT 5860-2 F 6830864 CLBT 5860-4 E
6778924 CLBY 5860-4 € 6330865 CLBT 5860-4 £
6778662 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6830866 CLBT 5860-4 €
6778667 CLT 5660-% LS 6830867 CLAT 5860-4 3
67789172 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6830868 CLBT 5860-6 E
6779011 CLBT 5640-6 A 6830869 CLT 5860-2 £
6779034 CLY 5660-4 [S 683C870 CLBT 5860-7 £
6776C62 C3T 5860 3 6330871 CLBT 5860-4 £
6772062 C8T 5860 E 6830872 CLBT 5860-4 E
6775367 CLBT 5640-6 [ 6830873 CLBY 5860-4 £
6775096 CLBT 5660-4 E 6830874 CLBT 5860-6 E
677907 CLRBY 5860-4 3 6830878 CLBT 5860-4 £
6779058 CLBY 5860-4 E 6831015 CLBT 5860-6 £
67735116 CLT 5660-4 3 6831042 CLBT 5860-3 E
6779152 CLBT 5860-4 € 6831135 . CLBY 5860-4 £
6779153 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6831160 CLBT 5860-6 E
6779154 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6331197 CLBY 5865-4 F
6775187 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6831363 CLBT 5860-6 E
67793C9 CLT 5860~4 £ 6831852 CLBY 5860~6 E
67719592 CLBY 5660-4 E 6831855 CLBT 5860-4 E
6779672 CLT 5660-4 E 6831856 CLBT 5865-9 F
6779888 CLT 5860-4 E 6€8320C8 CLBY 5860-4 E
6779558 CLT 5660-1 3 6832154 CLBY 5860-4 E
6779959 CLT 5660-1 E 6832156 CLBT 5865-4 F
6829582 CLT 5860-4 € 6832157 CLBY 5865-9 E
6830448 CLYT 5860-4 E 6832394 CLBYT 5860-4 E
6830498 CLT 5640-¢ A 6332365 CLBT 5860~6 E

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

* A/N* ~ ASSEMBLY NUMBFR ~ FGUND ON YCQUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE




ALLISCN PCWERSHIFT TZANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

CCONTROL VALVE BODY SECTICN

TG FIND DETAIL PAFTS FOR YNUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION,

TURN TO

THE GROUP LISTED CPPISITE THE ASSENMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSICN,

A/N=* MODEL G2ouP A/N*
6832357 CLY 5860-4 £ 6833569
6822368 CLBT 5860-4 E 6833693
6832724 CLBT 5860-4 F 6833775
6832725 CLBY 5860~4 £ 6833776
6832127 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6833834
6632818 CLBT 5860~6 E 6833835
6833001 CLBY S5860-6 E 6834461
6833003 CLBT 5860~4 € 6834464
68330Ca CLBT 5860-4 £ 6834627
68230CS CLBT 5860~4 3 6835098
68330C6 CLBT 5860-4 F 6835203
6833007 CLBT 5860-4 £ 6835267
68330C8 CLBT 5860-4 E 6835467
68330C9 CLET 5860-6 E 6835468
6833010 CLBY 5860-4 E 6835484
6833011 CLBT 5860-4 E 6835520
6833012 CLBY 5860-4 E 6835602
6833013 CLBT 5860-¢ E 6835633
€833015 CLBT 5860~4 E 6835774
6833018 CLBT 5860~6 £ 6835794
6£33019 CLBT 5860-4 E 6835830
6833020 CLBT 5860~-6 E 6835959
68330721 CLBT S5860-6 E 6836714
6833022 CLBT 5860-4 E 6836030
6833024 CL8T 5860-4 E 6836088
6833025 CLBT 5860-4 E 6836185
6833026 CLBT 5860-4 E 6836189
6833027 CLBT 5860-4 E 6836275
6833029 CLBT 5860-6 € 6836398
6833030 CLBT 58604 £ 6836433
6833113 CLBT 5860-4 E 6836757
6833116 CLT 5860-2 £ 6836758
6833117 CLBT 5860-7 E 6836788
6833118 VCLBT 5860-2 E 6836802
6833341 CLBT 5860-6 E 6836803
6833418 CLT 5860-4 E 6836874
6833425 CLBY 5860-4 E 6836947
6833432 CLY 5860-4 E 6836973
6833433 CLT 5860-4 E 6836984
6833534 CLBT 5860-4 3 6837218

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YQUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

MOOEL

CLBT 5860-4
CLY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-6
CLBT 5860-3
CLT 5860-4
CLT 5860~4
CLT 5860-4
CLT 5860-4

VCLT 5860-2
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-6
VCLTY 5860-2
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860—4
CLBT 5860-6
CLT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
VCLT 5860-2

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLAT 586C-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5840-9
CLBT 5860-6
CLT 5860-1

CLY 5860-3

CLBT 58606-4

GROUP

LmIommmmmI Immmmmmimmm mmmmmmmmmm

mmmeaePermMmMOoOMm

19-1.7



19-1.8

*

A/Nx*x

6837453
68374¢3
6837610
6837¢€11
6837711
6837712
6837827
6838238
6838289
6838294

6838471
6838479
6828542
68381742
6838748
68389C7
6838SC8
68359032

A/N*%* - ASSEMELY NUMBER - FCUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSTON NAMEPLATE

MCDEL

CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-~4
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-3
VCLBT 5860~7
VCLBT 5860~-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5865-9
CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860~4
CLBY 5860-~7
VCLBT 5860-2
VCLBT 5860-7

CONTROL VALVE BODY SECTION

GROUP

MmI@ImmmMmmImM

mmMmITmMmMmM

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION,
THE GROUP LISTED CPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YJUR TRANSMISSICN,

A/N=

6839140
6839363
6839551
6839640
6839641
6839831
6839951
6880257
6880314
6380868

6880869
6881082
6881083
6881157
£881160
6881392
6881439

MODEL

CLBT 5860-4
CLBYT 5860-6
CLT 5865~1

CLBT 5860-6
CL8T 5860-3
VCLT 5865-2
CLBT 5860-6
CLRT 5860-6
CLY 5860—~4

CLBT 5860-6

CL8T 5860-6
VCLT 5860-7
VCLT 5860-7
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5840~1

CLT 5860-5

CLBT 5860-2

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5340-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

TURN TO

GROUP

mIImmmImIMm

mmPpmXxOm



ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOCG

Note: Ilustration begins next page - - -



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660~-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

v
%

! % crre.,

\\’
B—

4480

Fl6 19 CONTROL VALVE 800DY



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

4657A

//,v.q

A

FIG 19-1 CUNTROL VALVE BODY



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660~-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

4340

F1G 19-2 CUONTROL VALYVE 8OLY



ALLTISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660~-5840-5860 SERTIES PARTS CATALOG

/wﬁ

R
& WUW//M/’

4584A

FI1G 19-3 CONTROL vaALVE BUODY



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION S5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

U SRR NN
SN

AR

6597F

FIGC 19-6 CONTROL VALVE BODY



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660~5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

GRCUP A

CONTROL VALVE B0ODY,
FOUR SPEED MANUAL

REF NO NOMENCL A TURE
1 GASKET, OIL TRANSFER ¢ 2 « o o o « o » o o s = o
2 PLATE, OIL TRANSFER 4 o o o o o o o = o o o « = «
3 WASHER, LOCKy 3/B o o o o « o o o s o o « s o s o
4  BOLTy HX HDy 3/8-=16 X 1 1/2 o « « o o« o o s o o o
5  GASKET, CONTRCL VALVE « « o o o = « « o o o o o «
6  WASHER, LOCKy 3/8 « « o o o « o o o o s « o o« o o
7 BGLTy HX HDy 3/8-16 X 2 o o o o « o « o o« o « o o
8 WASHER,; LOCKy 3/8 + o o o o o o o s o o o « o « o
9  BCLTy HX HDy 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 4 o o « o o o o « o «
10 BCOY ASSY, FOUR-SPEED MANUAL CONTROL VALVE . . .
11 BOLT, HX HDy 5/16=18 X 7/8 « o o o « o o « « «
12 WASHERy LOCK, S/16 « o o o o o o a o o « o « o
13 COVER  SEE SPI 576 4 o o o « o o o « o o = o
14 GASKET 4 o o o o « o o« o o s o o o o o« o o o o
15 VALVE, CLU ACCUMULATOR o o « 2 o o « o o o « «
16 SPRINGs; CLU ACCUMULATOR, .124-.126 DIA « « « .
WIRE, 1.100 CO, 10 TOTAL COILS
17 SEAL o o o « o o « a s s o o a o o s « s o o« «
18 VALVE, « o o o o o« o = o « o o« o = o « o « o«
19 PLUG, CLU ACCUMULATOR & & o o o o o o o o o «
20 BODY, CONTROL VALVE  ORDER VALVE 5620823 . .
IN ADDITICN TO THIS PART
21 CAP, RELTEF VALVE o o o o o « v = o « o o o «
22 GASKET 4 & o o o o o o o = o « o o« = « a o o o
23 SPRING, SHIFT VALVE DETENT, .063 PLUS/MINUS .
.001 DIA WIRE, .563 0Dy 9 TOTAL CCILS
24 PIN, SELECTOR VALVE DETENT o o o & o o o « = «
25 BALL, SHIFT VALVE CETENT, 5/8 DIA <« « o « « «
26 SPRING, SHIFT VALVE DETENT o o o o o « « « « »
27 PLUGYy PIPEs 1/8 4w o o « 5 o o o o s « s o o o
28 PINy SPRING o o o « o o o « o s o « « a o o «
29 VALVE ASSY 4 ¢ 4 o 4 o « o o o o o = « o « o «
30 BUSHING « o o o o o o « o « o « o « o s o »
31 VALVE @ v 4 o « o o o o o o s o s « o o = «
32 BALLy 15/22 DIA o o o o o o o o o « « o « «
33 CAP 4 o o s s o o s o o o a o o o o = o o o«
CCNTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

* SERVICED AS AN ASSY —~ NOT AS A DETAIL PARTY

FIGURE 19

PART NN

6777974
6758425
103321
179843
6758613
103321
179847
102321
186283
6773530
179817
103320
6776675
6759270
6769377
6759269

6703159
5620823
6755268
6758606

6772115
6768523
6703162

6750945
453637
6703162
444687
454455
6758607
6769402
6758427
453577
6774572

REQ

-

e DN PEITNOOOO R =

—

=

e P\

19-3.
RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4~10 11-
1 3
1
10 20
10 20
1 3
8 16
8 16
5 10
5 10
4 8
4 8
1
1 3
1
1 2
1 3
1 2
1
1
1
1 3
1 2
1
2 4
1 2
1 3
1
1 3
1

1

25

10

-
mwonN

-
ONOMWUNON

(=



19-3.2

KEF NO
34 PLUG,
35 RING,
a6 VALVE
37 PIN,
1 GASKET,
2 WASHER ,
3 BOLT, WX
4 GASKET,
5 PLATE AS
6 VALVE
7 PLATE
8 WASHER,
9 BCLTy, X

10 WASHER,
11 B8CLT, HX
12 WASHER,
13 B8OLT, HX
14 WASHER,
15 B8CLT, kX
16 BODY ASS

co

NCMENCL A

REVERSE RELAY VALVE
SEAL o ¢ o o o o o
y REVERSE RELAY . .
REVERSE RELAY STOP

CONTRQOL VALVE B800DY,

OIL TRANSFER o+ o o
LOCKy 3/8 o o o o &«
HDe 3/8-16 X 1 «
SPLIT RANGE CONTROL
SY, OIt TRANSFER .

y OIL TRANSFER . .

LOCKy 3/8 o o o o
HD, 3/8-1¢ X 1 7/8
LOCKy 3/8 o o o o
HD, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4
LOCKy 3/8 o o o o
HD, 3/8-16 X 2 3/4
LOCKy 2/8 o o o o @
HD, 3/8-16 X 3 1/2

Yy SPLIT RANGE CONTR

GRCUP A CONT

NTROL VALVE BODY, FIGUR
FOUR SPEED MANUAL

TURE

s o o 8
« o 0 0
DRI S Y
s 8 o 0
s s a8 @
¢ o 4 8
s o 0 s
TR Y
e« o v o
e s o e

GRCUP B

SPLIT RANGE

ENGINE GOVERNED AT 2100 RPM

16 BCDY ASS

Y, SPLIT RANGE CONTR

ENGINE GOVERNED AT 2300 RPM

16 BCDY ASS

Yy SPLIT RANGE CONTR

VALVE ¢ o «o o o & o @
« o o ¢ e o p o e o o
CL VALVE FOR .+ « &
CL VALVE FOR « « &
CL VALVE FOR & « &

ENGINE GOVERNED AT 2000 RPM

17 PLUG,
18 RING,
19 SPRIN

Wl

* SERVICEL

PRESSURE REGULATGR
SEAL ¢ o o o &
Gy PRESR REGLTK
RE, 875 0D,

VALYV

VALVE ¢ o o o o o = «
Ey .090-,093 DIA . .

10 TOTAL COILS

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

AS AN ASSY <~ NOT AS A DETAIL PART

E 19

PART NO

6758543
6771005
6758601
6773525

FIGURE 19-1

6777674
102321
179839
67173615
6773352
5575168
6770618
103321
179846
102321
179841
103321
179850
103321
186283
6773360

6773361
6773420
6758543

6771005
6770674

REQ

s bt

DN = et o 3=t s pmt N N

- -

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

RECOMMENDED

SPARES FOR UNITS
1-32 4-10
1
1 3
1
1
1 3
6 12
6 12
1 3
1
1 2
1 2
1 2
2 4
2 4
11 22
11 22
16 32
16 32
1
1 3
1 2

11-

25

2
10
2
2



ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 55640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOCG 19-3.3

GRCUP B8 CCNT

CINTROL VALVE 80DY, FIGURE 19-1
SPLIT RANGE

REF NO NOMENCLATURE PART NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25

20 WASHER, PRESSURF REGULATOR VALVE

e e o o s o o 6769406 1 1 2

21 SHIM & ¢ o o o 2 o a o a o o o o « o« o o s « « 6772137 AR 2 4 8
22 VALVEs PRESSURE REGULATOR o ¢« o « s o o o « o 6770606 1 1 2
23 PIN, PITOT VALVE ROLL o o & o ¢ o o o o o« « o 9411410 1 1 2 S
24 PLUGy PIPE,; 1/8 o o o o o o o o o o o s o o o 464687 1 1
25 PINy, LOW TRIMMER VALVE ROLL ¢ o s « = o o o o« 454455 1 1 2 5
26 BOOY, SPLIT RANGE CONTROL VALVE =« ¢ & o o o « 6770622 1 1 2
27 PLLGy PIPE, 1/8 PRESSURE LOW RANGE « o o o« o 444687 1 1
28 PLUGy PITOT & ¢ o o o o o o o o o o« o o « o« o 6770581 1 1 2
29 SLEEVE o ¢ o o o o o s o o o o o o o« o o o o o« 6771174 1 1 2
30 VALVE, PITCT , . « e e o o s o s e o o o o e« B6TTLLITS 1 1 2
21 PLUG, PIPE, 1/8 PRESSURE INTER RANCE + o« « o 444687 1 1
32 VALVE, SPLITTER PRESSURE REGULATOR . ¢ & & . o 6779577 1 1 2
33 VALVEy PITCT 4 o o o o o o 0 ¢ o o o« o o s o o« 06772869 1 1 2
24 PINy SPLITTER VALVE < ¢ o o o o o o o « o o o« 6773581 1 1 2
35 SPRING, SPLITTER VALVE, .0900-.0930 DIA . . . 6772867 1 1 2 5

WIRE, .60 OD, 18 TOTAL COILS
36 VALVEy, SPLITTER & & 4 4 o ¢ o« o o = o o« « o o 6758601 1 1 2
37 VALVE ASSY, SELECTCR 4 o« « o o« o o o o o o« =« o 6770560 1 1 2
38 VALVE, SELECTCR o o « o o o o o ¢ o o « o o 6770559 = 1
39 EALLy 15/32 CIA o o o o o e o o o o « = o o« 453577 * 1
40 BUSHING @ o o o o o o o o o o o s o o o o« « 6769402 1 1 3 10
41 VALVE, INTERMEDIATE RANGE TRIMMER . o « « « o« 6773341 1 1 2
42 SPRING, INTERMEDIATE RANGE TRIMMER VALVE « . « 6759964 1 1 2 5

OUTER , .C615-.0635 DIA WIRE, .850 0D,

15 TOTAL COILS

43 SPRING, INTERMEDIATE RANGE TRIMMER VALVE . « . 6769825 1 1 2 5
INNER 4 .0465-.0485 DIA WIRE, .667 0D,

12 TOTAL COILS
44 VALVE, INTERMEDIATE RANGE TRIMMER PLUG « . « o 6759970 1 1 2
45 STOP, INTERMEDIATE RANGE TRIMMER VALVE PLUG . 6759968 1 1 2
46 SPRING, INTERMEDIATE RANGE TRIMMER VALVE . . . 6776676 1 1 2 5

PLUGy .133-.137 DIA WIRE, 1.06 0D,

12 TOTAL COILS SEE SPI 576
47 GASKET, SPLIT RANGE CONTROL VALVE BODY . . . « 6770608 1 1 3 10

COVER

CONT INUED CN NEXT PAGE
* SERVICEC AS AN ASSY — NOT AS A DETAIL PART



19-3.4

REF NO

61

62
63

64

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SEFIES PARTS CATALOG

GRCUP B

CONT

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE 19-1

SPLIT RANGE

NCMENCLATURE

COVER,y SPLIT RANGE CCNTROL VALVE BODY

WASHER, LOCKy 3/8 o+ o« « & s e

BOLT, HX #D,y 3/8-16 X 1 1/8 e o o o

CAP, SELECTOR VALVE DETENT . . « « .

GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE DETENT PLUG .

SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE DETENT, .063 -
PLUS/MINUS .001 DIA WIRE, .563 ND, 9
TOTAL CCILS

PINy SELECTCR VALVE DETENT ¢ o o o o « o »

BALL, SELECTOR VALVE DETENT, 5/8 DIA . . .

SPRINGy SELECTCR VALVE DETENT, .063 - . .
PLUS/MINUS .001 DIA WIRE, .563 0D, 9
TOTAL COILS

PINy PITOT PLUG RCLL o o o ¢ ¢« o o o o o

SEAL o . e e o e o o o

VALVE, LOW PANGE TRIMMER e o o o e e

SPRING, LOW RANGE TRIYMMER VALVE QUTER
«0615-.0635 DIA WIREy .850 DD, 15
TOTAL COILS

SPRING, LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE INNER
«0465-.0485 DIA WIRE, .667 0D, 12
TOTAL COILS

PLUG, LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE . « o o o &«

SPRINGy LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE PLUG . . .

OUTER «132-.127 DIA WIRE, 1,06 0D,

12 707AL COILS SEE SPI 576

SPRING, LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE PLUG . . .

INNER «0865-.0935 DIA WIRE, .732 QD,

16 TATAL COILS

STCP, LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE . . .

GASKET, LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE COVFR

COVER, LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE . . . .

WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 o o o = o o « o o »

BOLTy HX HDy 3/8-16 X 1 1/8 o« o « + «

o o 8 o

PART NC

6770613
103321
179840
6772115
6768523
6703162

6750945
145€59
6703162

9411410
6703159
6773341
6759964

6769825

6759570
6776676

6770531

6770530
6770575
6770576
103321
179840

REQ

—
b P

e

b e bt g

P S

11-25

2
42
42

2
10

5

w N

N

10

12

RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10
1
14 28
14 24
1
1 3
1 2
1
2 4
1 2
1 2
1 3
1
1 2
1 2
1
1 2
1 2
1
1 3
1
4 8
4 8



REF NO

16
19

16

DNV P WN -

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

SAME AS

NCMEN

BOOY ASSY, SPLIT RANGE CC
SPRINGs PRESR REGLTR,
.875 0D, 10 TOTAL C

SAME AS

BCDY ASSY, SPLIT RANGE CO

WHEN REFLACING BOOY ASSY
PARTS USE SIX-SPEEC MA
KIT 6774510. FOR DETAI
TAINED IN 6774510 KIT
REF.
ANC 54 PAGE 20-2.1 GRO
PAGE 20-3.1 GROUP C RE

GASKET, DIL TRANSFER . .
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 . « « &
BCLT, KX HD, 3/8-16 X 1 1
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 « « . &«
8CLTy KX HD, 3/8-16 X 3 1
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 o « . &
80OLTy HX HD, 3/8~16 X 2 .
B80DY ASSY, SIX SPEEC MANU

USE 6776682 PRICR TO S

GRCUP C
CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE
GROUP By EXCEPT FOR PARTS
CLATURE
NTRCL VALVE « & o o « &
«090-.093 DTA WIRE, .
OILS

GROUP D
CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE

GROUP B, EXCEPT FOR PARTS
NTRCL VALVE ¢ & ¢ o o »
6773447 DR ITS COMPONENT
NUAL CCNTROL VALVE BQDY
L LISTING OF PARTS CON-
SEE PAGE 19-3.4 GROUP E

1 THRU 47 AND PAGE 20-3.1 GROUP A PEF. 1

UP B REF.
F. 27

17 AND 26 AND

GRCUP E

CONTRCL VALVE BODY,
SIX SPEED MANUAL

/2 o o o o o o o o o o @
72 o o o o o o o o o o =
AL CONYROL VALVE . . . .
/N 44678. STARTING WITH

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

FIGURE 19-2

19~3.5
16-1
LISTED BELCW.
PART NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4—10 11-25
6773254 1 1
6772147 1 1 2 5
19-1
LISTED BELOCW.
6773447 1 1
6777974 1 1 3 10
103221 10 10 20 30
179843 10 10 20 30
103321 6 6 12 18
186283 6 6 12 18
103321 8 8 16 24
179847 8 8 16 24
6831252 1 1



19-3.¢

REF NO

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27

29
30

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALLS

GRCUP E CCNT

CONTROL VALVE B80DY, FIGURE 19-2
SIX SPEED MANUAL

NOMENCLATURE

S/N 44678 USE 6831252,
PLATE, OIL TRANSFER . .
GASKET, CCNTROL VALVE BODY
BOLT,y HX H0D, 5/10-18 X 748
WASHER,y LOCK, 5/16 o o« «
COVER, TRIMMER VALVE . . .
GASKET, TRIMMER VALVE . . .
STCPy INTER RANGE TRIMMER VALVE
USE 6770530 PRICR T S/N 4467
WITH S/N 44€78 USE 6759S68.
SPRING, INTER RANGE TRIMMER VALVE, .133- . .
<137 DIA WIRE, 1.06 0D,y 12 TCTAL COILS
VALVE, INTER RANGE TPIMMER . & o ¢ o o o o o
SPRING, INTER RANGE TRIMMER VALVE INNER .
«0465~.0485 DIA WIREy 4667 0D, 12
TOTAL CCILS
SPRING, INTER RANGE TRIMMER VALVE OQUTER .
«0615-.0635 DIA WIRE, .850 QD, 15
TOTAL CCILS
VALVE, INTER RANGE TRIMMER . . . e o o o o
USE 6776678 FRIOR TG S/N 44678. STARTING
WITH S/N 44678 USE 6773191.
STOPy VALVE < o & o & “« o o o
KIT, WIPER-SCRAPER AMD UIL SEAL

o« s 0 s
" & & s @

e & 8 & 3 0

a o o & & o o
e & 6 & 0 & 9
e o s 8 8 o s

2

8 TAR

STa

P

CONSISTS OF

16774325 WIPEP-SCRAPER, 1-6773201 SEAL AND

1-6773078 INSTRUCTION SHEET
PLUGs 1/8 o o o o o o ¢« o o o
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 . . »
BOLT, HX HODy 3/8-16 X 2 3/4
PLUGy DETENT o o« o ¢ « o o «
GASKET, DETENT PLUG . o .
SPRING, DETENT, .0€l15-. 0635 DIA W

0Dy 9.5 TOTAL CCILS
BALLy DETENT, 1/2 DIA . . . o o s
SPRING, DETENT, .0615-.0635 DIA H[REv «450 .

CD, 3.5 TOTAL CCILS

[ )
e s o o 8
¢ s ¢ s 0
L R T S S}

F SO R Y
Oe o o a o

IRE

R 5

? .

CONT INUED CN NEXT PAGE

PART NC

6776681
6772193
179817

103220

6776675
6759270
6759668

6776676

67713192
6769825

6759564

6773191

6773188
6773331

444612
103321
179850
6772643
6772740
6774328

145657
6774328

= P

—_—— PN ——

- N

RECOMMENDED

SPARES FDR UNITS

1-3

R

4-10

@ @ W o~

[

W= Do

NS

11=-25

10
12
12

10



ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

GRCUP E (CC

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIG
SIX SPEED MANUA

NT

URE 19-2
L

REF NO NCMENCL ATURE PART NO
31 BOCY, CONTROL VALVE o & o o o ¢ o « o o« o« o o« 6773159
32 VALVE ASSY, MANUAL SELECTOR o o o o o o o « o 6774326
33 BUSHING o o o o o o ¢ o e o ¢ « o« o o o « o 6769402
34 VALVE ASSY, MANUAL SSLECTOR « o o o o o o o 6774320
35 BALLyY 9/16 o 4 « o o o « o o o o« ¢« o o « 453580
36 VALVE, MANUAL SELECTOR o ¢ o o o o o o o 6773207
37 VALVE, NEUTRAL RANGE TFIMMER « o o o « ¢« o o o« O6T76679
38 SPRING, NEUTRAL RANGE TRIMMER VALV QUTER .+ 6759964

«0615-.0625 CIA WIFKE, .850 0D, 15

TOTAL CCILS
39 SPRINGy NEUTRAL RANGE TRIMMER VALVE INNER . 6769825

«0465-.0485 DIA WIRE, .667 0D, 12

TCTAL CCILS
40 VALVE, NEUTRAL RENGE TRIMMER o « « o o « o o « 06773192
41 SPRING, NEUTRAL RANGE TR IMMER VALVE, .119- . . 6772652

<122 DIA WIRE, 1.06 0D,y 13 TOTAL COILS
42 STOP, NEUTRAL RANGE TRIMMER VALVE o« & ¢« ¢« o « 6759968
43 GASKET, TRIMMER VALVE AND SELECTOR VALVE . . . 677318S

COVER
44 COVERy, TRIMMER VALVE AND SELECTOR VALVE . . . 6773187
45 WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 =« v & o o o o o o« o o« o « « 103321
46 BOLTy HX FD, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 o ¢ o « o o « « o 179841
47 SPRING, INTER RANGE TRIMMER VALVE, .0900~ . . 6776677

.0930 DIA WIRE, 16 TOTAL COILS

USED CNLY WITH BODY ASSY 6776682 PRICR T0

S/N 44678

GRQUP F
CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE 19-3
ELECTRIC CONTRCL-24 VOLT

1 GASKET, DIL TRANSFER PLATE & o o o o o @« o« o o o« 6177574
2 PLATE ASSY, OIL TRANSFER o ¢ « ¢ o ¢ ¢« o« o« o o « 6778980
3 PLATE, OIL TRANSFER & ¢ o « ¢ o « o« o« o« « « «» 6778981
4 PLUGy PIPEy 1/16 o o o ¢« o o o o o o o o o « o« 9409954
5 PLUGy ORIFICE o o o o o o o o« o« o o « » o« « o 6830051
6 WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 o o o o o o o o o o o « « « o« « 103321

CONTINUED CN
* SERVICEL AS AN ASSY — NOT AS A DETAIL PART

NEXT PAGE

*

19-3.7

REC RECOMMENDED

SPARES FOR UNITS

1-3 4-10 11-25
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 3 10
1
1
1
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 3 10
1 1 2
[ -] 12 18
6 6 12 18
1 1 2 5
1 1 3 10
1 1 1
1
2
2
5 5 10 15



19-3.8 ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

GRCUP F  CONT

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE 19-3
ELECTRIC CCONTROL-24 VvOLTY

REF NO NCMENCLATURE PART NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25
7 BCLT, +X HDy 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 4 o o o o« o o o o o o 179843 5 5 10 15
8 GASKET, CONTRCL VALVE BODY ¢ o« o « « o« ¢« o o « « 6778982 1 1 3 10
9 WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 o o « a o o o o o o« o « o« o o« & 103321 14 14 28 42
10 BCLTy HX HDy 3/8-16 X 3 1/2 4 o o o o« o« « « « o « 186283 14 14 28 42
11 WASHER, LOCKy 3/8 4 o o o o ¢ o o s o o o = o o o« 103321 5 5 10 15
12 BOLTy, HX HDy 3/8~16 X 2 3/4 o o o o o o o« a o « &« 179850 S 5 10 15
13 WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 « v o o o o o o o « « s« o « o « 103321 5 5 19 15
14 BOLTy HX HDy 3/8-16 X 4 172 o o o o ¢« o« o« « « o« « 186288 5 5 10 15
15 BODY ASSY, ELECTRIC CCNTROL VALVE o ¢ o o« o o = « 6778973 1 1
16 PLUGy 3/16 X 1/4 o o o o o o o o o o « o o« o o 141147 1
17 PLUGYy ORIFICE & o o o o o o o o o« « = « = « » 6830051 5
18 PLUGY PIPE, 1/8 o ¢ o o a o o a o o o o =« o s 444612 5
19 BOOY, CONTROL VALVE =« 4 o « o o o ¢ « = o « o« 6778996 1
20 HARNESS, WIRING WHEN REPLACING 6775065 HARNESS 6830568 1 1 2
ASSY PRIOR TO S/N 43126 ALSO ORDER 5-1993348
SCLENOIDS
21 VALVE, LOW RANGE TRIMMER . . & 4 & o« ¢« o » o« + 6772191 1 1 2
22 SPRING, LOW RANGE TRIMMER KETURN INNER, . . « 6769825 1 1 2 5
+06485-.04€¢5 DIA WIRE, 667 0D
12 TOTAL COILS
23 PLUGY 1/2 X 1/2 o o o ¢ o o o o« o« o o o « o « 141275 1 1 z
24 SPRING, LOW RANGE TRIMMER RETURN .0635 - 0615 6755664 1 1 2 5
DIA WIRE, .850 CD 15 TOTAL COILS
25 VALVE, LOW RANGE TRIMMER PLUG . o ¢ « o o o« « 6773192 1 1 2
26 SPRINGy, LOW RANGE TRIMMER INNER, .107 - .104 . 6778593 1 1 2 5
DIA WIRE, .750 OD» 14.5 TCTAL COILS
27 SPRING, LOW RANGE TRIMMER OUTER .1365 - .1335 677594 1 1 2 5
DIA WIRE, 1.060 0Dy 12 TOTAL COILS
28 STCP, LOW RANGE TRIMMER VALVE . & « &« o « o« « 67705320 1 1 2
29 BOLTy HX HDy 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 o ¢ o« o o o« « o « 179841 7 7 14 21
30 WASHER, LOCKy 3/8 o o o o o o o o « o o « « o« 103321 7 7 14 21
31 COVERy LOW, INTERMEDIATE AND PRIORITY TRIMMER 6778686 1 1
VALVE
32 GASKET, TRIMMER VALVE COVER « o o o o o« o o o bH778985 1 1 3 10
33 STOP, INTERMEDIATE TRIMMER VALVE o« . o o o« o« o 6832553 1 1 2
34 SPRING. INTERMEDIATE TRIMMER OUTER .1035 -~ . . 6778008 1 1 2 5

CONTINUED CN NEXT PASGE



REF NC

35

36
37

38

39
40
41

42

43
44
45

46

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

GRCOUP F CONT

CONTROL VALVE 800Y, FIGURE 19-3
ELECTRIC CONTROL-24 VOLT

NCMENCLATURE PART NO

<1005 DIA WIRE, 1.070 CO, 11 TOTAL COILS
SPRING, INTERMEDIATE TRIMMER INNER .1035 - . . 6778009
«1005 DIA WIRE, 750 0D, 15 TOTAL COILS
VALVE, INTERMEDIATE TRIMMER . o o o o o o o « 6777960
SPRING,y, INTERMEDIATE TRIMMER RETURN ,0635 - . 6759964
.0615 0IA WIRE .850 0D, 15 TOTAL COILS
SPRING, INTERMEDIATE TRIMMER RETURN INNER . . 6769825
+0485—-.0465 DIA WIRE, .667 00, 12 TOTAL
COILS
VALVE, INTERMEDIATE TRIMMER . o o o o « o o « 6773191
STOP, PRIORITY VALVE ¢ o & o ¢ ¢ o o o « o « o 103745
SPRING, PRIORITY VALVE DUTER .0965 - .0935 DIA 6830047
WIRE, 665 0D, 17 TOTAL COILS
SPRING, PRICRITY VALVE INNER .063 - .061 DIA . 6830046
WIRE .410 0D, 27 TOTAL COILS
VALVE, PRICRITY 4 2o o ¢ o o ¢ o ¢ o o« o o o« » 6778982
PLUG, PRIQRITY 1/2 X 1/2 o e o« o o o o« o o o o« 141275
SOLENOID, VALVE WHEN REPLACING 6829979 SOLENOID 1993348
PRIOR TO S/N 43126 ALSO ORDER 682(568
HARNESS ASSY-24 VOLT

WASHER, LOCKy 174 o 2 o o o o o o o« o o s « « 103319
BOLT, HX HD, 1/4-20 X 3/4 o o o o o o « o « o« 443603
GASKET, SOLENOIC EXHAUST COVER o o o o o« o o« « 6778995
COVER, SOLENOID EXHAUST ¢ o ¢ o« o o =« = &« o « 6778994
WASHER, LOCKy 3/8 < o o o e o o = o« « o« « « » 103221
BOLT, HX KD, 3/8-16 X 2 1/ s e o o o o o o » 179848
COVERy SOLENOID PAD 2 o o ¢ o o o o o o« o « o 6778987
GASKET, SCLENOID VALVE o« o ¢ o o o « o o« o« « o 8623741
VALVEy LOW SPLITTER TRIMMER . ¢ o o « « o« o o 06776679
SPRING, LCW SPLITTER TRIMMER RETURN INNER, . . 6769825

«0485~.04¢5 DIA WIRE, .667 0D,
12 TOTAL COILS
SPRING, LOW SPLITYER TRIMMER RETURN OUTER .0635 6759964
- «0615 DIA WIRE .850 0D, 15 TOTAL CCILS
VALVEy LOW SPLITTER TRIMMER . o o o ¢ o« o o« o 6779149
SPRING, LOW SPLITTER TRIMMER INNER .1035 - . . 6778009

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

19~-3.9
REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS

1-3 4-10 1125
1 1 2 S
1 1 2
1 1 2 S
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2
5 5 10 15
12 12 24 36
12 12 24 36
1 1 3 10
1 1
5 5 10 15
5 5 10 15
1 1
6 [ 18 £Q
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2 5



19-3.10 ALL ISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640~5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

GRCUP F COCONT

CINTROL VALVE 80ODY, FIGURE 19-3
ELECTRIC CONTROL-24 VOLTY

REF NO NCMENCLATURE PART NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25
.1005 DIA WIRE .750 0D, 15 TOTAL COILS
59 SPRING, LOW SPLITTER TRIMMER .113 PLUS/MINUS . 6830014 1 1 2 S
«0015 DITA WIRE .947 0D, 7 TOTAL CCILS
60 STCP, LOW SPLITTER TRIMMER VALVE . + o « o « o 6831436 1 1 2
61 GASKEVT, TRIMMER VALVE COVER . . 6777920 1 1 3 10
62 COVER, TRIMMER VALVE REVERSE AND LCd SPL!TTER 6777923 1 1
63 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 . . . s e s e = e s s o o 103321 8 8 16 24
64 80LT, HX HC, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 « e o o o e o o s 179841 8 8 16 24
(3] STCP, REVERSE TRIMMER VALVE . . s e o s o « 6773530 1 1 2
66 SPRING,y REVERSE TRIMMER CUTER .1262 = 1292 . 6779016 1 1 2 5
DIA WIRE 1.060 CIy 12 TOTAL COILS
67 SPRING, REVERSE TRIMMER INNER ,0935 - ,089% . 6770531 1 1 2 5
DIA WIRE .732 CD, 16 TCTAL COILS
68 VALVE, REVERSE TRIMMER PLUG . . e o o o o 6773192 1 1 2
69 SPRINGy REVERSE TRIMMER OUTER .0635 - 0615 . 6759964 1 1 2 5
DIA WIRE .850 0Dy 15 TOTAL COILS
70 SPRING, REVERSE TRIMMER RETURN INNER, . . . . 6769825 1 1 2 5

«0485-,04€¢5 DIA WIRE, .667 0D,
12 TOTAL COILS

71 VALVE, REVERSE TRIMMER ., . o o o o s o o o o » 6773191 1 1 2

72 VALVE, SPLITTER SHIFT . . . e s o o o o 6778990 1 1 2

73 SPRING,y SPLITTER SHIFT VALVE OUTER' 073 - 071 6831043 1 1 2 5
DIA WIRE .920 0D, 10.5 TOTAL COILsS

74 SPRINGy SPLITTER INNER, .055 - .053 0I# . . . 6830042 1 1 2 5
WIRE, .710 OD, 14 TOTAL COILS

75 PLLGy VALVE & 4 4 o o o o o o « o 2 o o o o« o 06779074 1 1 2

76 VALVEy, SHIFT o o 2 4 o ¢ o o o ¢ o o« o o« s o« o 6778990 1 1 2

77 VALVE, REVERSE SHIFT o o o ¢ ¢ o o « o« o« « = « 6778990 1 1 2

73 SPRING, REVERSE SHIFT VALVE, 073 — 071 . . . 6830043 1 1 2 5
LIA WIRE, .920 GD, 10.5 TCTAL COILS

79 SPRINGy REVERSE INNER, .055 — .053 DIA . . .+ .- 6830042 1 1 2 5
WIRE, 4710 00, 14 TCTAL COILS

80 VALVE, HIGH RANGE SHIFT . & & ¢ o o o« o« &« « o 6778990 1 1 2

a1l SPRING, HIGH RANGE SHIFT VALVE .073-.071 DIA . 6830042 1 1 2 5
WIRE, .920 0C, 10.5 TCTAL COILS

82 SPRING, HIGH RANGE INNER .055 — .053 DIA . . . 6830042 1 1 2 5

CONTINUEC CN NEXT PAGE




REF NO

83
84

85

8¢
87

88
89
90

91
92

~NOo WS W

O W

10
11

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSIOM 5640-5660-5840~-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG 19-3.11

GRCUP F

CONTROL VALVE 80DY,

NCMENCL ATURE

WIRE, .710 QD, 14 TCTAL CGILS
VALVE, INTERMEDIATE RANGE SHIFT . « & o« &
SPRING, INTERMEDIATE RANGE SHIFT VALVE OUT

CCNT

FIGURE 19-3
ELECTRIC CONTROL-24 VILT

ER

«073 — .071 DIA WIRE .920 OD 190.5 TOTAL COIL

SPRING, INTERMEDIATE RANGE INNER .055 - .0
CIA WIREy o710 CD, 14 TCTAL COILS
VALVEs LOW RANGE SHIFT ¢ o o o ¢ o o o
SPRING, LOW RANGE SHIFT VALVE ,073 - .07}
DIA WIRE, .920 0D, 10.5 TCTAL COILS
SPRING, LOW RANGE INNER .055 - .053 DIA .
WIRE, .710 0D, 14 TOTAL COILS
GASKET, VALVE BCOY COVER ¢ o ¢ o o o &
CCVERy LOW, INTERMEDIATE, HIGH REVERSE . .
AND SPLITTER RANGE VALVE BODY
WASHER,y LOCKy 5/16 o o o e o o o o o o o &«
BOLT, HX HDy 5/16=18 X 1 4 o o o o ¢ o o »

GRCUP G

CONTRGOL VALVE B8ODY,

GASKET, OIL TRANSFER PLATE .
PLATE, OIL TRANSFER « & o .+ &
WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 o o o o o
BOLT, #HX HD, 3/8-16 X 1 3/8 .
WASHER, FLAT, .031 THK. « « &

H

8CLT, HX HD, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4

GASKETs SEPARATOR PLATE TO C
SPI 771.

PLATE, SEPARATOR & o o o« o o

GASKET, SEPARATOR PLATE TO VALVE
SPI 771.

80DY ASSY, CONTROL VALVE. SEE SPI 771.
WASHERy LOCK,y 1/4 o o o o o o o

LRI T Y S )
Ne ¢ o 8 o @
Mme o o o o o

e o 8 o o 0
-4 s o o 8 o @

L P

BODY. SEE .

532

PART MO
« 6778990
. 6830043
« 6830042
« 6778990
. 6830043
« 6830042
. 6778989
. 6778588
« 102320
« 179818

FIGURE 19-4
ELECTRIC CONTROL-24

« s e * 8 0 @

VOoLT

6777574
6835409
103321

179842

6830003
9409030
6839632

« 6835410
. 6839633

. 6839057
« 103319

CCNTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS

1-3 4-10 11-25
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 3 10
1 1
11 11 22 33
i1 11 22 33
1 1 3 10
1 1 1
3 3 -] 9
3 3 6 9
2 2 4 6
2 2 4 6
1 1 3 10
1 1
1 1 3 10
1 1
14 14 28 42



19-3.12 ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

GRCUP G CONT

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE
ELECTRIC CCNTROL-24 VOLT

REF NO NCMENCLATURE
12 BOLT, HX HD, 1/4+20 X 3 5/8 =« ¢ o o «
13 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 &+ o o o o« o o o o «
14 BOLT, HX HD, 1/4-20 X 4 1/4 « o« o .« &
15 GUARDy HARNESS o o o o o o o o ¢ « o o
16 COVER ASSY 4 o o o o o o o ¢ a a 2 o o
17 WIRING HARNESS 4 o o o « o ¢ o « o
18 COVERy SOLENOID o « o o o ¢ o = o o
19 GASKET, SOLENCID COVER o o o o « =«
20 BOLT, HX HD, 1/4-20 X 3/4 o o o o «
21 WASHER, LOCKy 174 o o o o« o o o o »
22 SCLENOIDy 24 VOLT o o o o o o o o =
23 GASKET, SOLENCID o o o o o « & o »
24 RINGy SEAL « o ¢ o o o o o ¢ o o o
25 PLATE, SOLENCID o ¢ o o « o o o o o
26 SCREW o o o o o o o o o o« o o o o =
27 GASKET ¢ o o o ¢ o o o ¢ o o o o o o =
28 SPRING, SOLENOID PRESSURE REGLTER VALV
26 VALVE, SOLENOID PRESSURE REGLTER « o
30 VALVE 4 4 e ¢ ¢ o o o o« o o o o o o o
31 SPRING o o ¢ o o o« o o o o« o a o o o @
32 SPRINGy, OUTER 2 o & o o o o o o o o o
33 SPRINGy INNER & o ¢ o ¢ o o o o o o &«
34 VALVE ¢ o 4 o o o o o o o« o o s o o o
35 VALVEy HI @ ¢ o o o o o o o o s o o «
36 SPRING o o o o o o e o o o o ¢« o o o @
37 VALVEy INT & o o o o ¢ o o o « « o o «
38 SPRING & 4 ¢ o o o o ¢ o o« o o o o o o
39 VALVEy LCOH & o o o o o ¢ o o o s o o =
40 SPRING & « o o o o o e @ o o «a s o o @
41 VALVE, REVERSE « o o ¢ o o ¢« o o o o o
42 SPRING « ¢ o « o o o o s o o o o o o =
43 BALLy CHECKy 5/1€6 o« o o o o o o o o @
44 80DY ASSY, CCNTRCL VALVE. SEE SPI 771.
45 BODY, CONTROL VALVE ¢ o ¢ o « o o »
46 PLUGy 1/8 PIPE ¢ o o o o o o o o o
47 ORIFICE o o o o o ¢ ¢ o « o o o o «

CONTINUED CN
* SERVICEC AS AN ASSY — NOT AS A DETAIL PART

m

¢ 8 8 8 6 o 8 2 8 0 b 8 e 0 s @

S 8 5 8 8 6 5 8 6 4 4 8 0 & 6 0 8 4 g st & s 2 0 s s s s 8 s s 8 s v o
¢ & 8 3 6 & 6 B s & s 8 s 6 C o 0 0 s 4 % ¢ % a6 s 4 b s o0 o0

% 6 & 6 5 8 8 8 8 % & e ¥ s % 0 4 8 e 8 b e s s s s ot e

NEXT PAGE

19-4

PART NO

9427847
103319

9418116
6836340
6835417
6832705
6832813
6779833
443603

103319

199¢521
8623741}
6836643
6335413
110535

6835414
6835394
6835405
6835543
6832304
6832222
6830243
6T77< 840
6835542
6832304
6835542
6832304
6835406
6832304
5779837
6832304
104919

6839058
683881¢
444612

6833281

REQ

-

o T O o Tl e e U B R I S IR O

11-25

vMNVMRoVMNVM NNV AN

RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS

1-3 4=10
14 28
4 8
4 8
1
1
1 3
14 28
14 28
7 14
7 21
1
2 4
1 3
1
1 2
1 2
1 2
1
1
1 2
1
1 2
1
1 2
1
1 2
4
5



REF NO

ALLISCN PCWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840~5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

GROUP G CONT

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE 16-4
ELECTRIC CONTROL-24 VILT

NCMENCLATURE PART NO

PLUG o o e « o « o o = o s o o o o o s o « 6830246

PLUGy PIPEy 1/8 o 2 o o o o o o o o o o o o 444612

SCREEN, SCLENCID VALVE . 4 & ¢ o « « o o « 6835614
SPRING o o o o o o o s o o s o« o« o o o s« o o o« 68345306
VALVE & o o o @ o o o 2 o o s 2 o o o s o =« o 6756164
PIN o o o o o e ¢ o o o 2 o 2 ¢ s o« o s o o « bT56146
VALVE. SEE SPI 77le o« o o o o o ¢ o « « « «» «» 6769805
SPRINGe SEE SPI 745. o ¢ o o o ¢ o o« o « o o « 6153664
VALVE. SEE SPI 77le o o o o ¢ o o« o o o « o o 6834117
SPRING, INNER. SEE SPI 77le o o ¢« « o o o o « 6776677
SPRING, OUTER. SEE SPI 77le o o « o « o« ¢« o « 6830237
STCP o o o o« o e o o o= a o o o o« o o o« « o o o 5833168
VALVE & ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 6759558
SPRINGe SEE SPI 745¢ o « o ¢ o o o« o o o« o o » 6759964
PLUG o o o « o o o o s ¢ o « o s« « o o « o o« « 6834117
SPRING ¢« o o o« o o o o« o o o o s a o o « o s« o 6830240
SPRINGy QUTER o o o o o o a o o = s o o « o« » 6830014
STCP o 4 o o o o o o o o @« 2 o o s o « =« o « o« 6833168
VALVE &« o o o o o ¢« o o o = o o« o o s o o o o 6759958
SPRING. SEE SPI 7454 o o o o o o o o ¢ o o« o« « 6759564
VALVE @ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o s o s o« » 68364117
SPRINGy INNER o ¢ o o o o 2 o o o o« o « o o o 6830240
SPRINGy OQUTER & 4 4 o o o o« o o s o o « o « o 6830014
STCPa SEE SPI 7454 o o o o o o « o« o« o o o o« o 6833168
SPRINGs SEE SPI 745. o 2 o o o o o o o o o« o o 6759964
VALVE. SEE SPI 7452 ¢ o o« o ¢ o « ¢ o « o o o« 6779975
VALVE, SEE SPI 745. 4« ¢ o o ¢ o o » o« «a o o o 6779984
VALVE & o ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o « o o « o« 6769805
SPRING. SEE SPI 745+ « o o o o o o o s « o o o 6759564
VALVE o ¢ o o s o ¢ o o o s o a o o s = o o o 6834117
SPRINGy INNER o o o o ¢ o « o o o « o« o = « o« 6778009
SPRINGy OUTER 4 2 ¢ o o o o « o« o o o ¢« o o « 6830014
STOP 2 o o o o o o o o s a o o o o« o o« o« o o o 6833168
GASKET, TRIMMER VALVE CHECK « o o o - « « o« « 6779835
COVERy TRIMMER VALVE o ¢ ¢ o o« o o « o ¢« o o o 6836226
WASHERy 1/4 LOCK ¢ o o o o o o « o o o o o o o 103319

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

19-3.13
REQ RECOMMENDED
SPBRES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25
1 1 2
1
1
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 S
1 1 2
1
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 2 5
1 1 2 5
1 1 2
1 1 3 10
1 1
14 14 28 42



19-3.14 ALLISCN PCWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALNG

GRCUP G CONT

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE 19-4
ELECTRIC CONTROL-24 VOLT

REF NO NCMENCLATURE PART NC REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25
84 BOLTy 1/74-20 X 1 o o ¢ o o o « o o o o « « o« « 186647 la 14 28 42
85 WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 o o ¢ o o o o o o @« o o = o « « 103321 12 12 16 24
66 BOLT, HX PDy 3/8-16 X 4 1/4 o o o« o o o o o « « o 433114 12 12 16 24
87 WASHER,; LOCKy 3/8 o o ¢ o o o o « o o« o « o o« « « 103321 2 2 4 6
38 BCLTy HX HDy 3/8-16 X 5 o o o o o s o o s o o o« o 9418964 2 2 4 6
8G WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 o o o o o o o o« o » o« o o & » « 103321 9 9 18 27
90 BCLT, HX HDy 3/8-1€ X 3 2/4 ¢ o o « o o » o o o« « 186284 9 9 18 217
91 WASHER, LOCK,y 2/8 2 < o « o o o o o o o o = o « » 103321 ~ 11 11 22 33
G2 BCLTy, HX HDy 3/8-16 X 3 o « o o o o« o o« s o o « o« 179851 11 11 22 33

GRCUP H

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE 19-4
ELECTRIC CONTROL-12 VOLTY

SAME AS GROUP G, EXCEPT FOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

10 B8COY ASSY, CONTROL VALVE . o o o o o o o o o 4o o 6839056 1 1

16 COVER ASSY 4 4 o o 4 o ¢ « o o o o« e o« o o o« « 6835546 1 1

22 SOLENOIDy 12 VOLT 4 o o « a o o o o o s o o 1996522 T 7 14 21
GRCUP J

CONTROL VALVE BODY, FIGURE 19-4
ELECTRIC CCNTROL-12 VOLY

SAME AS GROUP G, EXCEPT FOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

8 PLATE, SEPARATOR & o o o o « s o o« o o o o o = o« 6836668 1
10 80DY ASSY, CONTROL VALVE o ¢ o o o o s o o o o« o 6839056 1
16 COVER ASSY 4 o o o o o o o o o o « a o o ».o o 6835546 1
22 SOLENTOIDy 12 VOLT @ « o o o o o o o o o o o« 1996522 7




ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSIOM 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG 19-3.15

GRCUP X

CONTRDL VALVE B80DY, FIGURE 19-4
ELECTRIC CONTROL-12 VOLTY

SAME AS GRQUP G, EXCEPT FOR PARTS LISTED BELOW.

NOMENCL ATURE PART NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITS
1=3 4-~10 11-25
PLATE, SEPARATOR 4 4 o o o o ¢ o o o o o « « » o« 6839631 1
B0ODY ASSY, CCNTROL vaLv e e 2 o o e s s e s o o 6839634 1
COVER BASSY 4 ¢ ¢ o o o o o o« o o s o o o « o o« 6838425 1
WIRING HARNESS o o ¢ 2 o « o o « o o« =« o « o « 6837880 1



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

NOTES




K%

o

k¥

%k

Hek

H%

* ok

A/N*

6758453
6758454
6758556
6758627
6759245
6759245~V
6759524
6759524-V
6756553
6759553~V

6759557
6755612
6759654
6759678
6759683
6759723
6755725
6759728
6759728~V
6755729

6756733
6759734
€7597135
6759736
6759740
6759742
6759742~V
6759745
6759749
67557¢1

€759760
6759760~V
6756771
6759771~V
67597172
67597172-V
6759778
6759790
6759761
6759797

A/N% ~ ASSEMBLY NUMBER - FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640+-5660-5840~-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

OIL PAN SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION,

TURN TC

THE GROUP LISTED CPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PARY NUMBER NF YDUR TRANSMISSICN.

MODEL GROUP A/N*
CLBT 5640-1 A *%* 6759797~V
CT 5640-1 C 6759801
CLBY 5640-4 A ** 6759801~V
CLBY 5640-6 A 6759802
CLBT 5640-1 A 6759803
CLBT S5640-1 A 6759806
CLT 5640-4 A ** 6756806-V
CLT 5640-4 A 6755809
CBT 5640-6 A 6759810
CBYT 5640-6 A 6753815
CLT 5640-4 [ 6759816
CT 5€40-1 C 6759821
CLT 5640-5 C 6759839
CLT 5640-¢ A 675984C
CLBT 5640-1 A 6759841
CT 5640-1 C *% 6759841~V
CBT 5640-9 C 6759842
CLBT 5640-6 A *% 675%842-V
CLBT 5640-6 A 6759843
CLBT 5640-6 A 6759844
CLT 5640-4 A 6759845
CLT 5640-6 A 6759846
CLBT 5640-6 A 6759852
CLBT 5640-4 A 6759879
CT 5640-4 A % 6759876~V
€8T 5640-6 A 6756887
CBT 5640-6 A 6759896
CLBY 5640-9 c 6759918
CLBT 5640-8 A 6759949
CT 5640-1 C ** 6759949~V
CLBT 5640-1 A 6755957
CLBT 5640-1 A ** 6759957~V
CLBT 5640-6 [ 6759981
CLBT 5640~6 A ** 6759981~V
CBT 5640-6 A 6769531
CBY 5640-6 A 6769582
CLBT 5640-8 A ** 6769583~V
CLY 5640-6 A 6769612
CT 5640~-6 A ** 6765613~V
CLT 5640-4 A 6769663

CONTINUED ON NEXTY PAGE

MODEL

CLY 5640-4
CLT 5840-4
CLT 58404
CT 5640-1
CLT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CT 5640-1
CBT 5640-9
CLBY 5640-4

CLT 5640-4
CLT 5640C-4
CT 5840-¢4

CBT 5840-1
CLY 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-1
CLBT 5840-1
CT 5840-2

CBT 5840~-7

CLT 5840-2

CLBT 5840-7
CLBT 5840-5
CLBT SE40-6
CLBT 5840-¢
CL8T 584(C-6
CT 5540~4

CLY 5640-1

CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5540-6

CLBT 5540-4
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4
CLT 5640-4

CLBY 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4
BT 5840-6

C8T 5840-6

CLBT 5640-6

GROUP

POAODPDPODD D

[soveRp- 2 g 2 N N &2

PEBEODPDPEDBOIE

PPDPPDBPBD> DD



20~1.2

ek

x%k

3

ok

*k

xak

*x%k

ek

%k

%%k

*%k

*x

ik

OIL PAN SECTICN

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOQUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSICA,

ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

TURN T2

THE GROUP LISTED COPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMSER OF YOUR TRANSMISSIGN.

A/N*

6769664
€769664—-V
6769702
€7697C3
6769704
6769820
6769821
6769821~V
6769903
67699C3~-V

6769927
6769634
6769534~V
6769564
6769967
67700C2
6770020
6770020~V
6770030
6770030-V

677CC52
6770052~V
6770082
6770083
6770108
6770108~V
67701¢3
6770154
6770175
6770175~V

6770180
6770180~V
6770202
6770224
6770231
6770244
6770244~V
6770271
6770284
6770284~V

A/N* - ASSENMBLY NUMBER - FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

SEE SPI 480.

MODEL

CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CT 5840-6
CLT 5640-1
CLBT 5840-4
CLT 5640-2
CLT 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CBYT 5640-4
CBT 5640-4

CLBT 5840-4
€8T 5840-6
CBT 5840-6
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5840-8
CLBT 5640-3
CBT 5840~4
C8T 5840~4
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5640~4

CLBT 5840-1
CLBT 5840-1
CLT 5640-8
CLT 5640-2
CLBY 5840-4
CLBT 5840~4
CLBT 5¢€40-4
CLT 5840-2
CBT 5840-4
CBT 5840-4

CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBY 5840-4
CT 5640-4

CLBT 5640-4
CBT 5840-4

CBT 5840-4

CLBT 5840-1
CLBT 5640-4
CLBT 5640-4

GROUP

>PEPPP>DODPOPPDP

BPEBPOD>PD>DPD

PP@E>P>DODD>

DD DDD

% &

*%

%k

*x %

% %k

Jode

* %

L

A/N*®

6770286
6770287
6770318
6770364
6770365
6770369
6770370
6770372
6770372~V
&€770373

61770373-V
6770377
6770413
€T7T70413-V
6770460
6770460V
6770461
6770462
6770463
6770511

6770515
6T770515-V
6770516
6770516~V
6770550
6770602
6770602-V
6770603
6770603~V
6770731

6770805
677C8T71
6770872
6771000
6771045
6T71045-V
6771061
6771122
6771141
6771290

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

MODEL

CLT 5840-9
CLT ©640-4
CLT 5¢4C-4
CLT 5840-1
CLBT 5640-9
CLBY 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 5640-6
CLBT 564C-6
CLBT 5640-6

CLBT 564C-6
CLT S640-1
CLBY 5640-1
CLBT 5640-1
CBY 5640-4
CBT 5640-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 584(0-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLT 5640-4

CLT 5840~4
CLT 5840-4
CLBT 584C—4
CLBT 5840-4
CLBT 5840-4
CLY 5840-4
CLT 5840-4
CLBT 5640~4
CLBT 5640~4
CLT 5640-5

CT 5640-4

CLBT 5640<6
CLBT 564C~6
CLBT 5540-3
CLBT 5840-6
CLBT 5840-6
CT 5640-4

CLY 5840-4

CLBT 5840-6
CLBT 584C~6

GROUP

OP PP PRPD>P PP D>DEDOD> pPEPPEPEPOODERO

PO D DD



ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640~5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG 20-1.3
OIL PAN SECTICN

TG FIND DETAIL PARYS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANMNSMISSION, TURN T0
THE GROUP LISTED GPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YDURP TRANSMISSICN.

A/N=* MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL GROUP
*® 677T12S0-V CLBY 5840-5 A 6771993 CLT 5640-4 A
6771333 CLBT 5640-6 A 6771996 CLT 5840~1 C
*% 6771333~V CLBT 5640-6 A 6772001 CL8T 5840-8 A
6771334 CLBT 5640-6 A 6772002 CLBT 5840-4 A
*® 6771334-Vv CLBT 5640-6 A *¥ 6772002-v CLBY 5840-4 A
ETT1344 CLBT 5640-8 A 6772020 CLBT 584C-6 A
6771420 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772072 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771459 CT 5840 A 6772073 CLT 5840-1 C
6771461 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772080 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771546 CLBY 5640-1 A 6772084 CLT 5840-4 A
6771547 CLBT 5860~4 A ®% 6772084~V CLT 5840-4 A
6771548 CLBT 5660-4 A 6772088 CLBY 5640-6 A
6771549 CLT 5860-4 A *% 6772088-V CLBT 5640-6 A
6771550 CLBT 5840-1 [ 6772098 CLBT 5640-6 A
*% €771550-V CLBY 5840-1 A *x% 6772098~V CLBT 5640-~6 A
£771551 CLBTY 5R60-7 B €772112 CLBT 5640-4 A
6771552 CLEBT 5840-7 B 6772148 CLBT 5840 c
6771553 CLBT 5860~4 A 677214¢ CLBT 5840-6 A
6771577 CLBT 5640-4 A ** 6772149-V CLBT 5840-6 A
*% 67715717~V CLBT 5640-4 A 6772236 CLBT 5640-4 A
f
6771563 CL8T 5840-4 A 6772241 CL8Y 5640-4 A
** 6771563~V CL8T 5840-4 [ 6772242 CLBT 5640-1 A
6771631 CLBT 5¢€60-4 A 6772243 CLBT 5640-1 A
6771652 CLBT 5840-6 A 6772244 CLBT 5640-6 A
67716176 CLEBT 5840-6 A 6772245 CLBT 5640-6 A
** 6771676~V CLBT S840~6 A 6772248 CLBT 5640-6 A
6771728 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772250 CLBT 564C-6 A
= 6771728-V CLBY 5840-4 A 6772256 CLBT 5840-4 A
6771733 CLBT 5840-6 A 6772258 CLBT 5840-4 L}
6771743 CLBT 5¢é40~6 A 6772256 CLBT 5840-4 A
67171717 C8T 5840-4 A 6772262 CLBT 5340~4 L)
6771791 CLY 5B40-4 A 6772264 CL8Y 5840-6 A
®*x 6771761-V CLT 5840-4 A 6772286 CLBT 5840~-4 A
6771844 CLBT 5640-6 A 6772313 CLBT 5840-1 A
** 6771844-V CL8T 5640-6 A 6772331 CBY 5840-6 A
€771845 CLBT 5640-6 A ** 6772331-v CBT 5840-6 A
*% €771845-V CLBT 5640-6 A 67172461 CLBT 5840-4 A
67715C8 CLBT 5840-6 A 6772495 CLBT 5840-9 c
6771931 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772539 CLBT 5640-6 A
6771586 CLBT 5840-4 A 6772598 CLBY 5640-1 A

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

* A/N® - ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YQUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE
*% SEE SPI 480.



20~1.4 ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALGG

OIL PAN SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TO
THE GROUP LISTED CPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSNMISSICN.

A/ N*® MODEL GROUP AN *
6772648 CLBT 5840-4 A 6773697
677265S CLBT 5840-6 A 6773751
67727C7 CLBT 5640-6 A 6773789
67727C8 CLBY 5640-6 A 6773753
6772718 CLBT 5840-6 A 6773831
6772720 CLBT 5850~4 A 6773837
6772746 C8T 5840-8 A 6773839
6772749 CLBT 5840-4 A 6773841
6772842 CLBY 5840-9 C 6773887
6772847 CLBT 5840-4 A 6773889
6772876 CBT 5840-4 A 6773902
6772909 CLBT 5840-4 A 6774005
6772546 CLT 5640-5 C 6774020
6772547 CLBT 5840-4 A 6774058
6773110 CLBY 5640-6 A 6774083
6773111 CLBT 5640-4 A 6774084
6773178 CLY 5640-4 A 6774085
6773251 CLBY 5840-6 A 6774065
6773262 CLBT 5660-6 A 6774101
6773321 CLBT 5640-1 A 6774119
6773370 CLBY 5840-4 A 6774152
6773384 CLBT 5660~-4 A 6774181
6773385 CLBY 5860~4 A 6774182
6773386 CLT 5860-1 C 6774227
6773388 CLBT 5860-4 A 6774256
6773411 CLBT 5640-4 A 6774286
6773427 CLBT 5640-4 A 6774321
67734322 CLBT 5840-6 A 6774487
6773433 CLBY 5860-6 A 6774494
6773481 CLBT 5840-4 A 6774508
6773531 CLBT Sée4vu-6 A 6774520
6773574 CLBT 5640-4 A 6774550
67726C0 CLBT 5840-4 A 6774552
6773612 CLBT 5840-4 A 6774573
6773613 CLBT 5640-4 A 6774586
6773614 CLT 5840-1 c 6774606
6773¢23 CLY 5840-4 A 6774687
6773690 CLBT S5660~¢ A 6774657
6773653 CLBT 5660-6 A 6774745
6773654 CLBT 56606 A 6774789

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

* A/N%* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER - FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE
*%* SEE SPI 480.

MODEL

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5840-¢
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLT 5840-1

CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860C-1

CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860-2

CLBYT 5860-6

CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5660~6
CLBY 5860-2
CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5660-4
CLBYT 5660-4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5660-6

CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5660~4
CLBT 5660-4
CLBY 5660~-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5860

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 566C-3
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5660-6

CLBT 5840-4
CLY 5660-4

CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~-4
CLT 5840~4

CLBT 586C-4
CLBT 5660-4
CBT 5840-6

CLBT 5860-6

GROUP

PEOPODP> D> P> >PPPDPPD>EODD O POPO» P>

PP PPDLPDDP>D



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640~5660~5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

OIL PAN SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSIGN,

TURN T0

THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSICN,

A/N* MODEL GROUP A/N=
6774790 CLBY 5860-4 A 6775838
6774861 CLBT 5840-4 A 6775890
6774525 CLBT 5840-4 A 6775904
6775241 CLBT S5860-4 A 6775927
67752¢3 CLBY 5660-6 A 67175928
6775254 CLBT 5660-4 A 6775947
6775255 CLBT 5660-4 A 67175948
6775256 CLBT 5660-6 A 6775949
67752517 CLBT 5660-4 A 6775952
6775258 CLBT 5660-4 A 6775953
6775260 CLBT 5660-4 A 6776016
67752¢€1 CLBY Se660-4 A 6776017
6775266 CLT 5660-4 A 6776088
6775267 CLBT 5860-4 A 6776089
6775268 CLBT 5860-6 A 6776117
6775269 CLBT 5860-4 A 6776414
6775272 CLBT 5860-6 A 6776415
6775213 CLBT 5860-4 A 6776422
67752174 CLBT 5860-6 A 6776470
6775275 CLBY 5860-4 A 6776560
6775276 CLBT 5860-6 A 6776576
6775218 CLBT 5860-4 A e77666C
6775279 CLBT 5860-4 A 6776741
6775280 CLBY 5860-4 A 6776836
6775281 CLBT 5860-4 A 6776926
6775286 CLT 5860-1 C 6777052
6775288 CLT 5860-2 B 67177062
6775289 CLBT 5860<9 C 6777270
6775294 CLBT 5860-4 [ 6777304
6775383 CLBY 5860-4 A 6777305
6775361 CLBT 5640-6 A 6777332
6775397 C37T 5840-8 A 67773332
6775402 CLBT 5840-4 A 6777390
€775428 CLBT 5860-4 A 6777428
6775460 CLBT 5860+4 A 6777446
6775565 CLT 5660-4 A 6777494
6775720 CLBT 5660-4 A 6TT7712
6775817 CLBT 5860-4 A 6777771
6775836 CLBT 5840-4 A 6777825
6775837 CLBT 5860-6 A 677789¢C

CCNTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSTION NAMEFLATE

MODEL

CLBT 5860-¢
CLBY 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-¢
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 586C-7
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CT 5860-4

CLBT 566C-4
CLBT 5840~4
CLBT 5640-6
CLBY 5860-4
CT 5840-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 586C—-4

CLBT 5866G~4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBYT 5840-~4
CLT 5840-1

CL8T 5660-¢
CLBY 5860-4
CLAT 5840-9
CLT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860~4
CLBT 554(0-8§
CLBT 5660-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~-9
CL8T 586C-4
CLBT 566C-6
CLBT 5660-4
CLBY 56¢€0-4

GROUP

PP DD LEPD PP PPP

PEPPOPOOD > P

PEPPD>ODPPEDP DR

20-1.5



20-1.6 ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640~5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALQG
OIL PAN SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TO
THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/Nx% MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL GROUP
6777525 CLBY 5860-4 A 6830498 CLT 5640-4 A
67775¢€2 CLBY 5860-4 A 6830527 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778028 CLBT. 5860-4 A 6830529 CLBT 5840-4 A
6778C58 CLBY 5860-6 A 6830712 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778181 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830723 CLBT 5865-9 C
6778185 CLBT 5660-4 A 6830777 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778186 CLBT 5660-4 A 6830856 CLT 5840-1 C
6778197 CLT 5660-5 C 6830857 CLBY 5860-4 A
6778213 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830858 CLBYT 5860-6 A
6778340 CLBT 5860~6 A 6830859 CLBT 586G-4 a
6778367 CLT 5660-4 A 6830860 CLBT 586C-4 a
6778485 CLBT 5860~4 A 6830861 CLT 5860-1 C
6778457 CLBT 58604 A 6830862 CL8T 5860-9 C
6778675 CLT. 5860-4 A 6830863 CLBT 5860-4 A
6778852 VCLT 5860-2 B 6830864 CL8T 5860-4 A
6778924 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830865 CLBY 5860-4 A
6778562 CLBY 58560-4 A 6830866 CLBT 5860~4 A
6778967 CLY 5660-5 C 6830867 CLBY 5860-4 A
€778572 CLBT 5860-4 A 6830868 CLBT 5860-6 A
6779011 CLBT 5640-6 A 6830869 CLT 5860-2 B
6779034 CLY 5660-4 A 6830870 CLBT 5860-7 B
6779062 C8T 5860 C 6830871 CLBY 5860~4 A
6779063 CBY 5860 C 6830872 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779067 CLBT 5640-6 A 6830873 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779096 CLBT 5660-4 A 6830874 CLBT 5860-6 A
6779097 CLBY 5860-4 A 6830878 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779058 CLBT 5860~4 A 6831015 CLBT 5860-6 A
6779116 CLT 5660-4 A 6831042 CLBT 5860-3 C
6779152 CLBYT 5860-4 A 6831135 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779153 CLBT 5860-4 A 6831160 CLBT 5860~-6 A
6779154 CLBT 5860-4 a 6831197 CLBT 5865-4 A
6779187 CLBT 5860-4 A 6831363 CLBT 5860-6 A
6779309 CLT 5860-4 A 6831852 CLBY 5860-6 A
6776592 CLBY 5660~4 A 6831855 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779672 CLT 5660—-4 A 6831856 CLBT 5865~9 C
6775888 CLBT 5860-4 A 6832098 CLBT 5860-4 A
6779558 CLT 5660-1 C 6832154 CLBY 5860-4 A
6779659 CLT 5660-1 c 6832156 CLBT 5865-4 A
6829982 CLT 5860-4 A 6832157 CLBT 5865-9 C
6830448 CLT 5860-4 A 68322364 CLBT 5860-4 A

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

* A/N* — ASSEMBLY NUMBER ~ FOUND ON YOUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE




A/N*

6832395
6832397
6832398
6822724
6832725
6832727
6832818
6833001
68330C3
68330C4

68230CS
68330C6
68330(C7
6833008
68330C9
6833010
6833011
6833012
6833013
6833015

6833018
6833019
6833020
6833021
6833022
6833024
6633025
6833026
6833027
6833029

6833030
6832113
€833116
6833117
6833118
6833341
683241¢€
6833425
6833432
6833433

A/Nx — ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YQUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE

MODEL

CLBT 5860-6
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-5
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLRT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860~¢
CLBT 5860-4
CLST 5860-¢
CLBT 5860-6
CLBRT 5860-4
CLBT 5860~4
CLAT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5360-4
CLT 5860-2
CLB3T 5860-7
VCLBT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-6
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860~4
CLT 5860-4

GROUP

>EPPDBPDPPPDD PEBEPD>P>D>D>DPD P

P> >D>P>D>DD P

PP DPPERPE@OO®P D>

OIL PAN SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PARTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION,
THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSENMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSION.

A/N=

6833534
6833569
6833693
6833775
6833776
6833834
6833835
6834461
6834464
6834627

6835098
6835203
6825267
6835467
6835468
6835484
6835520
6835602
6835633
6835774

6835794
6835830
6835959
6836014
6836030
6836088
6836185
6836189
6836275
6836398

6836433
6336757
6836758
6836788
6836802
6836803
6836874
6836947
68369732
£836984

CONTINUED CN NEXT PAGE

MODEL

CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CL8T 5860-3
CLY 5860-4
CLT 5860-4
CLT 5860-4

CLT 5860-4

VCLTY 5860-2
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLBY 5860-6
VCLT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 58604
CLBT 586C-4
CLBT 5860-4

CLBT 5860~-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBYT 5860~-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 5860-4
CLY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6

VCLT 5860-2
CLBT 5860-~4
CLBY 5860-6
CLBY 5860-4
CLBT 5860-6
CLBT 5860-4
CLBY 584C~S
CLBT 5860-6
CLT 5860-1

CLT 5860-3

ALLISCN PCWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

TURN T0

GROUP

PEEPPOPFPPPOP PP D>D>SD>BDD

P> PP PDD>D>PD

OOPOPPEPRBPPEPO

20-1.7



20—1.8 ALLISCN PCWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOGG
OIt PAN SECTION

TO FIND DETAIL PAPTS FOR YOUR ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION, TURN TO
THE GROUP LISTED OPPOSITE THE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER OF YOUR TRANSMISSICN.

A/N* MGDEL GROUP A/N*® MODEL GROUP
6827218 CLET 5860-4 A 6839032 VCLBT 5860~7 A
6837453 CLT 58604 A 6839140 CLBT 5860-4 A
6837463 CLBY 5860-4 A 6839363 CLBT 58606 A
6837¢10 CLT 5860-4 A 6839551 CLT 5865-1 C
€837611 CLBT 5E60-3 C 6833640 CLBYT 5860-6 A
6837711 VCLBT 586C-7 A 6839641 CLBT 5860-3 c
6837712 VCLBT 5860~4 A 6839831 VCLT 5865-2 C
6637827 CLBT 5860-4 A 6839951 CLBY 5860-6 A
6828238 CLBT 5860-4 A 6880257 CLBY 5860-6 A
6838289 CLBT 5860-6 A 6880314 CLT 5860-4 A
6838294 CLRT 5860-4 A 6880868 CL8T 5860-6 A
6838471 CLBY 5860-4 A 6880869 CLBT 5860~6 A
6838479 CLBT 5865~9 C 6881082 VCLT 5860~7 A
6838542 CL3T 5860~4 A 6881082 VCLT 5860-7 A
6838742 CLRY 5860-6 A 6881157 CLBT 5860-4 A
6838748 CLBT 5860-4 [ 6881160 CLT 5840~1 C
6838907 CLBT 5860-7 8 6881392 CLY 5860-5 C
68385(8 VCLBT 5860-2 B 6881439 CLBT 5860~2 C

* A/N%* - ASSEMBLY NUMBER — FOUND ON YGUR TRANSMISSION NAMEPLATE




ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALOG

Note: Illustration begins next page - - -



ALLISON POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5650-5840-5860 SERTIES PARTS CATALOG

F1620, UIL PAN



ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSTON

oIt
REF NO NOMENCLATURE
1 GASKET, OIL PAN o ¢« o o e o o o o o
2 PAN ASSY, TRNS OIL =+ o ¢ o o o o «
3 PANy TRNS BIL &« ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o » «
4 SHIELDy OIL STRAINER o« o« + o o &
5 GASKET o ¢ e o o ¢ « o o o a o o o
6 STRAINERy OIL o o o o 2 o « o o = o
7 BCLT, HX HD, 3/8-16 X 7/8 « « « o &
8 WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 2 o o o o = o o »
9 PLUGy DRAINy 3/4 PIPE o o o o o o
10 WASHERy LOCKy 3/8 « o o o o o o o »
11 BOLY, HX HD, 3/8-16 X 1 1/8 « « «
12 WASHER; LOCKy 3/8 o o« o a o o o o o
13 BCLT, HX HDy 3/8-16 X 5 o ¢« o o » o
14-32 NOT USED IN THIS GRCUP.
OIL

1-13 NCT USED IN THIS GRCUP.
14 PAN ASSY, TRANSMISSION OIL
15 PANy OIL o ¢ o o « o
16 SHIELD, OIL STRAINER
17 GASKET 4 o o o o o o o
18 STRAINER, OIL « « « &« &
19 WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 . .

20 BCLT, HX HD, 3/8-16 X 7/
21 PLUG, CRAIN, 3/4 PIPE

23 WASHER, LOCK,y 2/8 . .

24 BOLT, HX HD, 3/8-16 X /

25 WASHER, LCCK, 3/8 . .
26 GASKET, QIL PAN . . .
27-32 NCY USED IN THIS GRCUP

s 8 & % o 2 e 0 & & 5 8 0
e o 4 % & o & & 4 0 v s @
" e 2 8 & & o 8 0 2 s s s
o & 4 8 8 & & 5 0 s s 8 @

¢ o Frws s 8 O s o8
+ e e 8 s e 0 s s s 0

7
22 BGLT, HX HD, 3/8-16 X 5
1

* SERVICEC AS AN ASSY - NOT AS A DETAIL PARY

564C-5660-5840-5860 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

GRCUP A

PAN, FIGURE

4 6 & & 4 8 0 0 s s 2 b
e 6 ¢ 6 & 0 & 6 0 s 2 &
® 0 s s s 0 6 s b 8 s b
e % 5 & 8 % s 4 o s 8 0 e
s ¢ o 0 8 % o 0 s b e & @
8 0 2 0 & ® s ¢ 8 o o *

GRCUP 8

PAN, FIGURE

[ ]

¢ 8 & o 8 2 ¢ o 8 o 8 8 s
® ¢ 6 0 8 8 5 B 4 0 s 0
- & & 6 4 8 3 8 o 0 0 8 @
® 8 & & s 8 e 5 0 s s s e
® 6 4 & 8 8 4 o 4 s 0 0 0

20

PART NO

6758437
6758474
6758438
6758473
6750265
6757382
1798 38
103321
444592
103321
179840
103221
9418564

6769796
6769790
6758473
6750265
6757382
103321
179838
444552
S416%64
103321
179840
103321
6758437

NN
N X e el ek a

[LSH N}
[l SR I SO SR o (o PN R e

REQ

20-3.1
RECOMMENDED

SPARES FOR UNITS
1-3 4-10 11-25
1 3 10
1 2
1 3 10
1 2 4
6 12 18
6 12 18
1 2 5
24 48 72
24 48 72
4 8 12
4 8 12
1 2
1 3 10
1 2 4
6 12 18
6 12 18
1 2 5
4 8 12
4 8 12
24 48 72
24 48 12
1 3 10



20-3.2 ALLISCN POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION 5640-5660-5840~5860 SERIES PARTS CATALNG

GRCUP C
OIL PAN, FIGURE 2D

REF NO NCMENCLATURE PART NO REQ RECOMMENDED
SPARES FOR UNITITS
1-3 4-10 11-25
1-26 NCT USED IN THIS GRCUP.
27 GASKET, OIL DRAIN COVER .

e o o s o o o o o o o o« 6833615 1 1 3 10
28 CCVER, OIL DRAIN & 2 o o o o o o « o o« o o« o o « 6768589 1 1 2
29 CLAMP, HOSE 4 2 o ¢ o o o o o o o s o e« o o o« o o 6758557 2 2 4 10
30 HCSE, TRANSMISSION CRAIN . o o o o o o o o « « o« 675848¢ 1 1 3 10
31 WASHER, LOCKy 3/8 o ¢ o o o« o o« o o o o « o o » o 103321 28 28 56 84
32 BCLT, FX HDy 3/8-1€6 X T/8 o o o o o o o o o o « « 179828 28 28 56 84



